THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND

DWG. NO: REV.

CURRENT ECD

NTHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSON OF BOSTON. WEALER, Mo 1 e 09402 060755
NOTES REVISIONS
s —— REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1. REFER TO DWG. 16114 FOR FLANGE TRIM DETAILS.
2. ALL FASTENERS SHALL BE SEALED AT INSTALLATION
USING WHITE SILICONE SEALANT. BARREL NUT ENDS
SHALL BE SEALED AND SMOOTHED OVER AFTER HINGES
HAVE BEEN INSTALLED. HINGES
3. REFER TO DWG. 05114 FOR LAMINATION DETAILS. SHOWN FOR
REF.
BOTTOM VIEW
\: )
J* = 153 zzJ
2% 5
PARTS LIST
ITEM[QTYu/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I.  NO.
1| 1 |EA. | FIBERGLASS PART, ANCHOR LOCKER COVER | 22K35300
- 2 | 6 | EA | SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 1/2” POH SC | 1008432
@ 3 | 2 [EA [HINGE, DOOR SS 1.5”X 3” THINLINE 1617323
| @ 4 | 6 [EA[NUT, BBL #10-24 X 3/8" FH 1040187
5 | 1 [EA.[SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 5/8” POH SC | 1010545
EE)%TJE)EN %%AcgugéégT'gART 6 | 3 |EA. |NUT, BBL #10-24 X 3/8” TH CHR/BR 1040211
7 | 1 [EA.[STOP, DOOR HOLDER RBR BLK 1142348
O AP R T X Mot 5 | 1 |FA |BRACKET, SS LIFT Cvl 90DEG 1W/STUD | 1686166
roeRaces:  moes =15 xa=2 o0 | |APPLY LOCK TIGHT 9 | 2 |EA.|[SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 X 5/8” PPH SC | 1326313
P X-t1p6 TO SCREW
DO NOT SCA_LE DRAWING
CHECKED: BG DATE: 6/’] ’]/07 DRAWN: HAL READ |DATE:06/07/07 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON * J [merD: RA DATE: /11 /(7| OWe. TTLE: 18DNT 22K35300
WA‘ER ® DESIGN: VPK DATE:6/1 1/07 ANCHOR LOCKER SUB_ASSY INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENEWEERIVE GROUP INT. ENG: MG DATEG /11 /07 060755 09402 1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
INFORVATION CONTARED, WUST NOT Bt COPED' OR DISCLOSED  T0 OTHERS M Ag S PP
C
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 061 02 A 08065289
NOTES: REVISIONS
1. ALL HOSE & LINE ROUTINGS SHALL REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
COMPLY WITH NMMA, USCG STANDARDS, A [ REMOVE ITEMS 447 AND ADD NOTES TO REFER DWG¥ 01-300 & WPDNED QN ONMEM 3| JUF | 6/6/08 AF 108065289
AND ABYC RECOMMENDATIONS.
SECURE EVERY 14" TYPICAL.
2. REFER TO DWG. 01-251 FOR HOSE LENGTHS.
3. APPLY MARINE SEALANT TO ALL DRILLED Parts List
HOLES FOR MTG. SCREWS JUST PRIOR
TO INSTALLING THE SCREWS. ITEM| QTY| U/M DESCR\PT\ON _ B.W.I.  NO.
4, SEE DWG. 01-300 FOR TIE CABLES & TIE BLOCKS P/N & STANDARDS T 2 | EA CLAMP, HOSE #16 %7 x 167 SS 505 0256685
2 2 | EA. COVER, CLAMP END PROT W/Z”L X.045" 0830968
3|4 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 5/8"PTH SC 1010925
A - e T
S| — | FT. HOSE, WATER 1 1/8" BLK 1042076
6 1 | EA. PUMP, BILGE 1100GPH SAHARA 1816421
E THE—CABEE—6"—+6—NYEON-—BHt 0999672
WIRE CONNECTIONS TO
BE AS HIGH AS POSSIBLE LOOP & SECURE HOSE o
ABOVE THE BILGE WATER TO STERNDECK USING j ﬂ
TIE CABLES & TIE BLOCKS
g% @e SEE DWG# 01-300 U%/
=00
ec ' \\ FOR THRU—HULL FTG.,
/ SEE DWG 06-101
‘
PLACE PUMP ON
CENTER LINE
=
O
2 o
=
LSS OTHERWISE SPEIED DIVENSONS, ARE N INCHES. < PLAN—VIEW
TOLERANCES: ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 A
X=+ .1
X105 =x1/16 =
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING | I
CHECKED: BG DATE:06/01/O7 DRAWst LEGG |DATE:02/13/07 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON S APPD: DATE: N 1 8DNT
: RA 06/01/07 DWG. TITLE:
WHALER ® |DESIGN: VPK PATE:06,/08/07|BILGE PUMP INSTALLATION [N REL.ECN NO: TDWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERIVG GROUP [INT. ENG: MG DATE: 06,/08,/07 0607355 06102 1 oF 1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
o A e M0 S, i o onee 09502 D 11047692
. REVISIONS
NOTES: REV. [ DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. REFER TO DWG. 06—151 FOR INSTALLING THE BULKHEAD D [MYE12 REPLACED OPT 70203 TO 05289 [JSD [8/22/11 JK 11047692
2. REFER TO DWG. 01-251 FOR TUBING CUT LENGTHS
3. FOR RAW WATER SYSTEM DIA. REFER TO DWG. 06—800 FOR DETAILS
4. REFER TO DWG. 06—101 FOR PUMP CONNECTION

m —

Tr— => TO RAW WATER WASHDOWN
@ <3 FROM PICK—UP

VIEW AT STERNDECK BULKHEADS

LOOKING FWD.
OPT: 100—75314 REVERSIBLE PILOT SEAT W/ LIVEWELL
©® OPT: 100—-05289 (RAW WATER WASHDOWN)

Parts List
ITEM| QTY |U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
@ 1 1 EA. FILTER, IN—LINE WATER STRNR PLUG-IN 1915911
2 1 | EA BULKHD, P/B BW18DNT—08 STERNDECK PRT 1891931
o0 |3 1 [ PUMP, WASHDOWN 4.0GPM W /DEUTSCH 1938910
®| 4 1 |EA.| FITTING, NEPT ELBOW PUMP CONNECTOR 15MM 9O0DEG 1915918
5 1 EA. ELBOW, SEATECH 90DEG EQUAL 15MM 1214832
@ 6 1 EA. ADAPTER, PLAS 3/4” BARB STRAIGHT 1945202
SR PR AT FEATIS) | | O [ UGN SeaTec 1ok X 1w X 250" G| 1708207
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 : 8 4 | EA. SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1.5" PPH SC 1008598
X=1 1 X4 9| 4 [EA NUT, TEE #1/4-20 X 5/16" SS 0768564
00 N)g S=C/;_0'LE.O;RAWING X - 10| 4 |EA WASHER, FLAT #1/4” SC 1260769
CHECKED: BG DATE:6/8/O7 DRAWN: HAL READ |DATE:05/29/07 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON > 7 [ RA DATE: /8 /07 |DWS. TLE: 18DNT
o [PESON: Pk DATEG /8 /07 |BULKHEAD SUB—ASSY STERN DECK [T REL ECN No: [DWS. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DFV. & MFG. ENGINEERIVG GROUP INT. ENG: MG DATEG /8 /07 060755 09502 1 o1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09201 X 12068684
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1. USE CONSOLE FIXTURE FOR ALL CUTOUTS. REF. DWG. 01201 X REPLACED CLARION WITH FUSION HEAD UNIT AND ACC. TP 09/18/12 JK 12068684

2. REFER TO DWG. 16—109 FOR CONSOLE CUTOUTS.
3. SEAL ALL COMPONENTS & FASTENERS (EXCEPT WINDSHIELD)
USING WHITE SILICONE, WHEN INSTALLED.

4. REF. DWG. 05109 FOR LAM. DETAILS

OPT: 020-70405
020-79999

©
OPT: 020—70405
020-79999

NOTE:
SEE VERADO
STEERING/THROTTLE
OPTION PG. 2

OPT: 020-00555
INCLUDED W/ DTS | 2

COMMAND MODULE

ALIGN W/BOTTOM EDGE
(2)23Y08)07) [OF RADIUS
LANYARD INCLUDED
W/DTS CONTROL
@
0y oPT: 020-00555 o . .
@
OPT: 100-70085 (26)@8)2
®B(95)(4) P&S 02 |
@ (69)(4) P&S
UNCESS, OTHERWISE SPECHIED ‘DIMENSIONS. ARE N INCHES. ®0(95)(4) Pas
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
X=4.1
XX =% 03 $=11/18
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
o CHECKED: BG DATE:06/13/O7 DRAWN: JAMES HALPIN |DATE:6/09/Q7 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
W“ﬂ RFD: A DALE DATE: 051 3,/07 | DWe. TILE: 18DNT —
® DESIGN: \/PK DATE:06/1 3/07 C O N S O LE S U B - AS SY INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DFY. & W% ENGWEERNG GRovP INT. ENG: |5 DATE: ()6, /13 /07 060755 09201 1 o8




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT., _
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO:
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS 09207
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

CURRENT ECD

12068684

STD+OPT: 100-70401

DEL W/ OPT:
020-70405
020-79999

STD+OPT: 100-70401

DEL W/ OPT: ysg w/ OPT:
020—-70405 020—00555

020-79999

OPT: 020—00555@@/

STD+OPT:

DEL W/ OPT:
020-70405
020-79999
100—-75133

®
OPT:1 00-75133

INTERIOR CONSOLE VIEW
® FACING AFT

100—-70401

USE HARDWARE

CUT PVC
HOSE TO
FIT

INSTALL USING IPS

Q

o
0 o,

=

®

o
(=]

PROVIDED

BOSTON w INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: JAMES HA| PIN |DATE:6 /09/07 |SCA'-E: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. . 13DNT
WHALER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=14 . -
e p—— a/;up XX =% .03 =218 |CONSOLE SUB-— AS S Y |INT REL ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
' ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 060/55 09201 5 o8




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09201 X 120686084
HARDWARE &

FASTENERS SUPPLIED
WITH B/R CUSHION

BOTTOM OF BACKREST
STARTING POINT FOR CUSHION
WINDSHIELD

TEMPLATE SNAP
LOCATIONS FROM

25—
3 }
—@ 103
[:4
74(2) 76
75)(4) 07)05)(2)
DELETE W/
OPT:100-70350 OPT:100—70209®
J\O.5TO CENTER OF RAIL

INSTALLED VERTICALLY
W/CONNECTOR EVEN W/TOP
POINTING DOWN [ % LEADING EDGE 1¢

|
| 1
{T I {I‘ T‘T ‘ )@ '
E\o/ 4 2 ' BUCKET SHOWN REMOVED FOR CLARITY
A (2) (CATCH INCL.

(IT IS PRE—INSTALLED IN SUB—ASSY WITH
W/ #47) WELD—ON ADHESIVE. SEE SHT. 5)

BOSTON R INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: JaES Hal PN [DATE:G /09 /07 [SCALE: oNE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 18DNT
WHALER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TILE:
X=%.1
@ .y

=10 =2t [CONSOLE SUB-—ASS Y |INTREL ECN NO: | DWG. NO:
PRODUCT DFYV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP *

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 060755 09201

SHT. NO.
S5 oF 3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09201 X 120686084
| |- 1
7
PORT
& |
=L - -
E]
@ 11111
[=l=N=N=]
O(3(59) M
(3 @ —*——o@ooooo@o
il
™ 4
X7 ' N
9 1
1.0 lJ

INSTALL INSIDE ON PREFAB
ON FWD. CONSOLE FACE

INSTALL ON BACK SIDE OF TOE KICK

<— STBD
B\ 1 O o | e
EEL):
~
® 67

REF: DWG 08601 FOR SATELLIT
RADIO RECEIVER PART NUMBER

84X2)
(85X4)

21)
©(03) (10)

BOSTON
WHALER

FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

. INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN: JAVES HA| PIN |DATE:6 /09/07 |SCA'-E: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE. SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 18DNT
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
X =11 - -
Xoed Leziie [CONSOLE SUB—ASSY . [N RELECN No: [DW. NO: SHT. NO.
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 060/55 09201 4 o8




WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

DWG. NO:

09207

REV. CURRENT ECD

X 120686084

BUCKET INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS:

1. APPLY A 1” BEAD OF IPS SS230
ADHESIVE WITH SS214 ACTIVATOR
TO THE 1" BUCKET FLANGE

2. ALIGN BUCKET INTO PLACE.

3. PUSH BUCKET DOWN & ALLOW TO CURE.

00

BOSTON . INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
””“ﬂ TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = £+ .010
e b X=11/16

FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

DRAWN: VS HALPIN  [DATE:6 /09 /07 [SCALE: NONE

XX =+ .03

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

DWG. TITLE:

CONSOLE SUB—ASSY.

BOAT MODEL

T8DNT

MOLD NO.

INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO:

0607/55 09201

SHT. NO.
5 oF3




DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

CONSOLE SUB—ASSY.

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09207 X 120686084
HARNESS ROUTING
SEE SIDE PROFILE
FOR CONTINUATION
OF HARNESS
PAN EL
COMPASS A/R LIGHT
12V RECEPTAC L%kx‘/ O
MP3 INPUT REMOTE©
STER EO HORN
© GND BLOCK
FUSE BLOCK = )
L LIVEWELL LIGHT
TO BOW LIGHT
o NP R et R T eI o L
WHALER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE: 1T8DNT
@ X = i A L -
PRODUCT DEV. & MG ENGINEERING GROUP K=+ 03 x =211

INIT. REL. ECN NO:

0607/55

DWG. NO:

09207

SHT. NO.

6 oF 3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFORMATON CONTANED MUST NOT GE GOPED OF DISCLOSED 10 OTHERS ey I e
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O 9 20 W >< W 2 O 6 8 6 8 4’
O] ©
B8 I 88 3 8 & 8
S8 8338 33 s 8
;T T T TT T I
58888888 §&E8
PARTS LIST
TEM | STD. [OPT. |OPT. | OPT. | OPT. [OPT. |OPT. |OPT. | OPT.| OPT.U/M DESCRIPTION MRP NUMBER
01 1 EABOX, ABS BW—97 FIRE EXT SHORT WHT 1057555
©[02] 1 EA|HARNESS, BW18DNT—08 DC CNSL 1918805
© 0310 EA[SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 5/8 1010396
04 1 EAJDOOR, HDPE BW160DA/17MTK—06 CNSL 1803646
0514 -4 EAJSCREW, MACHINE #10—24 x 1.25” POH SC 008424
06 | 20 2 [-2]-2 EA[WASHER, FLAT #10 SC 260751
07|22 2 [-2]-2 EAINUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #10—24 SC 007772
®08] 2 EA[SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1" POH SC 1008507
09 EAJRAIL, GRAB BW18DNT—08 CNSL W/S 894057
@10 EAIBOX, PLAS BW—12 TACKLE 2—-DRWR W/IATCH WHT 1761591
1 EAJW/S, BW18DNT—08 CNSL 1894056
215 EA[SCREW, MACHINE #10—32 X 1.25” PFH SC 1010107
315 EAJWASHER, FINISH #10 SS 0896258
415 EAINUT, WELL 10-32 LONG 037050
5] 1 EAJCOMPASS,FLSHMT 3 7/8" BLK WT HSE/GREEN LT 791615
6] 3 EA[SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 5/8" POH SC 008572
W17 1 EA{HOLDER, ACRY BW18DNT—12 CUP 2080076
©[ 18 [1.75 EAJADHESIVE, WELD—ON SS 214 2PART 4/0ML 558485
9] 1 1 [=1[{-1]—1 [EA[CONTROL, CNSL MNT SLIM DTS N/HARNES 802837
@26 & FAJSCREW—TAPPING{HO0AX—1—PTH-SC 008739
21 [1 EAJPANEL, HDPE BW18DNT—-08 CLSOUT CNSL 1894942
22 116 FT.[TRIM, EDGE_WHITE FLEX 'L'—TRIM 1020924
23| 2 EA[SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 2" POH SC 1010479
24 1 EAJDRAIN, SCREEN ONLY 7/8"X 127 1043348
25 1 EA[DRAIN, STANDPIPE ONLY 7/8"X 127 1583053
®[ 26 1 EA[SPEAKER, COAXIAL JL MX 6.5" 2093392
CW2Z 1 FAJCABLE —CLARION—REMOTEEXTENSION—F/MWI—10- 1942102
28 EAJHOLDER, HDPE BW200DA—-07 ROD CNSL STB 835939
29 EA|HOLDER, HDPE BW200DA—07 ROD CNSL PRT 1835938
30| 6 EA[SCREW, MACHINE #10—-24 X 3/4" PTH SC 008705
®31] 1 EAJCONSOLE 22K54800
OW32 . SHERED; 970750
33| 1 EAJTHRU—HULL, PLAS 1 1/8" TUBE X 90DEG WHT 043371
34 1 EAJVISOR, DASH 18DNT—08 BLK SOFT TOUCH 854373
351 7 EA[WASHER, FENDER 1/4°X 1.25" SC 260678
36| 7 EAJWASHER, LOCK/SPLIT 1/4" SC 260595
®[37 111 EAJPANEL, BLANK:BWT18DNT—09 INST W/SW 944481
g 381 1 -1 EA[CONTAINER, ABS STRG BW18DNT—10 W/INSUL BLUE 1975339
39 1 EAIPANEL—HDPE BW1E0BA/H/MIK—06—CLOSEOUTSTERED 863648
®| 40 1 1 [=1]-1 EAJPANEL, BWT8DNT—09 INST MERC W/SW 944482
41 111 EA|STEERING, HELM PUMP_SEA STAR | TILT 0317032
©[ 42 111 EA[STEERING, NUT 758 CAST SS W/BW LOGO 815982
®[43] 1 EAJHORN, SGL CONCEALED W/SS GRILL/CONN 837054
() e EATHORN,—GRIH—SGE—SS—OVERIAY—SERIES—84400—1 +81262
OS5 6 FATSCREW—TAPPINGIBAX—1+—PPH-SE 213115
[ 46 1 EA[CONTAINER, ABS LIVEWELL BW200DA—10 W/INS BLUE 972098
471 1 EA[LID, HDPE BW200DA—07 LIVEWELL 831627
48] 8 EA[SCREW, MACHINE #8-32 X 1" POH SC 1008481
49 EAJCUSH, BW200DA—07 CNSL B/R (NEW) 1891980
50 EAJCUSH, BW20ODA—07 CNSL BASE (NEW) 1891979
MOLD NO.

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: Ja\ES HALPIN [DATE:g /09 /07 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL

BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
WHALER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 |DWG. TITLE: 18DNT
X =+ .1
e XX =1+ .03 %=i1/16 CONSOLE SUB—ASSY.

FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

INIT. REL. ECN NO: [ DWG. NO:

060/55 09201

SHT. NO.
/ OoF 3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
INFORVATION CONTAKED, NUST NOT BE GOPIED' OR DISCLOSED 10 OTHERS e IV Dy
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09207 X 12068684
N O+ O D = WD M s
SSE88 2 sg3 8
TTTT T T TTT 9
£ 888888 8E88E
PARTS LIST
ITEM | STD. OPT.[OPT.{OPT. |OPT. fOPT. | OPT.|OPT. | OPT OPT.{ OPT. /M DESCRIPTION MRP NUMBER
51 4 EA.| SNAP_STUD, W/#8 X 3/8" PH__BR/NI/SS 0203786
©[52 1 EA.[STEERING WHEEL. 13.5" EVO PRO 3SPKE SS BLK GR 940285
53 T == EA.[ACC PART. MERC SLIM CNSL CMM KIT GEN | 849604
o[ 54 EA.[LIGHT. NAV A/R STERN 54" N/BEND 691343
551 1 EA-[LIGHT. NAV BASE RND SS 2 PIN 836206
56] 3 EA.[SCREW. MACHINE #8-32 X 2” POH SC 214774
5717 EA-[SCREW. MACHINE #1/4-20 X 3/4” PPH SC 305499
58] 1 1 [=1] =1 EA.[STEERING, NUT M12=1.75 CAST SS W/BW LOGO 1808064
591 1 1 1-1] -1 EA.|ISTEERING, HELM PUMP MERC 25 CM3 TILT 1882335
©[60] 8 EA.|SCREW. TAPPING #10A X 2.5 POH SC 1008531
51 111 EA.[LIGHT. COURTESY WATERPROOF FRONT MNT W/NUT 1078625
62 | 4 EA.[SCREW. CAP #5/16—18 X 1" HEX HD SC 1007707
63| 4 EA.JWASHER. LOCK/SPLIT 5/16” SC 1260611
64 | 4 EA.JWASHER. FENDER 5/16"X 1.5" 1326180
65 4 [EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 X 4" POH SC 812435
®[ 66 1 EA.[STEREOQ, FUSION AM/FM SIRIUS/IPOD READY 2083286
67 EA.JANTENNA LEAD. STEREO SOFT WIRE 30" 0875484
@|68] 2 EA.|SCREW, MACHINF #8-32 X 1" PTH SC 008713
©[69] 9 8 EAJWASHER. FLAT #8 SC 326297
©[70] 9 EA.[NUT, LOCK 8—32 SC 009927
71 1 EA.|BRACKET. LIFT CYL SS OFFSET W/STUD 2—HOLE 995084
72125 5 |-5[-5 EA.|SCREW. TAPPING #8 x 5/8” PTH SC 1010925
73] 1 EA|CYIINDFR, GAS SS 30PSI 10"EXT X 7°COMP 755819
74 2 EA.[CLIP. PLAS HOLDING 7/8°—1 1/8" WHT 833121
75 4 EA.[SCREW. TAPPING #8A X 1/2” PFH SC 008390
76| 1 EA.|BRACKET. SS LIFT CYL 90DEG 1°W/STUD 1688166
Of7711 —1 EA.[RAIL. GRAB BW-05 8”X 1SS 774410
78] 2 -2 EA.[SCREW, TAPPING #14A X 1~ PPH SC 008689
oO®O| 79 1 EA.|[VIDEO EQUIPMENT. AUX INPUT MP3 W/MALE ENDS 975651
80 1 EA.| BAITWELL. AERATOR SPRAY HEAD ADJ 858944
81 EA.[FUSE BLOCK. 10—GNG BLADE-TYPE W/BLANK LABELS 688102
82 1 =1l =1 EA.JACC PART. MERC S—CRFT JUNC BOX 4—WAY 507326
83 EAJRECEPTACLE, FEMALE 12V LONG THRD BLK 287283
®| 84 1 EA.[BRKR. SURF MNT THERMAL 40AMP SWITCHABLE 475433
®[85 4 EA.[SCREW. TAPPING #10A X 1~ PTH SC 008739
©|[86]8 EA.JWASHER. FINISH #10 SS 896258
®[87]171 EA.[ADHESIVE. SS230 WELD—ON 935625
©[ 881019 EA.[ACTIVATOR SS214 WELD—ON 935624
% 89 1 EA.[STEERING. HELM PUMP MERC 40 CM3 TILT (NEW) 942930
90 1 =1-1-1 EAISTEFRING, KIT REMOTE FILL MERC 805452
RS 1 1 HACABHE —CHARION—USB—INPUT 3> 73247
®g® 92 2 EA.JCOVER, ABS BW—02 SPKR 6 5/8” WHT 17177500
® 5SS t FA-THARNESS—CHARION—STERFO—W/DEUTCHCONNEECTOR 976933
®% 94 { EACABLE —JUMPERSTEREO It UMINATION 97404
95 8 EA.[SCREW. MACHINE #6-32 X 1~ PFH SC 010172
®[96 8 EA[NUT. LOCK 6-32 SC 009810
®| 97 1 EA.|CABLE, USB INPUT 2093363
®OFs8 il FAF M#I:E_'FO_F‘E‘M H—STFRFO—ADAPT 976618
®g 99 2 EAJCABLE. 6 RCA AUDIO W/EFX—2—CONN 978082
160 1 EAFEMALF—TO—FEMALF—ADAPT 976618
®06 Fe+ 7 EAJHARNESS —CEARION STERES—CMST 2678578
®[102 T [EAJCONTROL. CNSL MNT SGL _O/B 4500 GEN I 2090266
®[103 1 |EAJACC PART. MERC SWITCH (SAFETY ASSY) 0882605
®[104 1 _|EA|SWITCH, IGN ASSY 4—POS W/HOUSING 1801954
®[105 1 |[EA]VIDEO EQUIPMENT, AUX_INPUT MP3 W/MALE ENDS 1975652
INTERPRET DIENSIONS AND TOLERANGES, PER ANSI ¥ 14.5 DRAWN: JA\(ES HALPIN  [DATE:g /09 /07 [SCALE: \ONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON NLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. : 18DNT
WHALER TOLERANCES ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=1.1 - -
—0 o % —x116 [CONSOLE SUUR-— ASSY | |[INT.RELECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
) ) DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 060/25 09207

8 OF 3




WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08 600 F W 2 /‘ /‘ 9 W 7 8
. REVISIONS
NOTES REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1. REFER TO 07-401 FOR WIRE DIAGRAM. D [MYE10: NEW ELECTRONICS OPTIONS & P/N'S; #18 WAS 25 | SBL [10/07/09] JDS _ [09076083
2. REFER TO 16—109 FOR HOLE CUTS. E |REPLACED PT# 1831249 WITH PT# 2017951 | SG |04/07/10| ST 10046726
3. APPLY SEALANT TO ALL HARDWARE DURING INSTALLATION. F | REPLACE RAYMARINE 5.7 NAV PKG WITH RAYMARINE 5.7 A67 | CK 12/1 1/12 JK 12119178
4. SEE DWG. 01—300 FOR TIE CABLES & TIE BLOCKS P/N STANDARDS

OPT:100—-10247

OR

OPT:700-00012

NOTE: MOUNT FITTING FIRST
THEN DRILL OUT
CENTER W/ 3/8" BIT

®. MOUNT TO PREFAB
(19)OPT'S: 100-10247
(D®

s & Y N

VIEW INSIDE CONSOLE DETAIL "A”

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=4+ 1 X
XX =1 .03 x=x1/18

DO _NOT SCALE DRAWING

REMOVE
NORTHSTAR
DECAL

**USE JIG TO LOCATE 1/8"
DOWN (OUTBOARD EDGE)

~——— k%

N CHECKED: B GARZA DATE: 5/29/07

DRAWN: 5 H|ESTER [DATE:5 /21 /07 [SCALE: NONE

BOSTON APPD: D A DATE: 5 /29 /07
m“m ® |[DESON: \/ P K. DATE: 5/29/07

FPROODUCT OFV. & MFC. (NGIVEERIVG GROUP (INT. ENG: M . G . DATE: 5/29/07

DWG. TITLE:

ELECTRONICS INSTALLATION

BOAT MODEL

T8DNT

INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO:

060755

08600

SHT. NO.

1

OF 3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08600 F 12119178

OPT'S: 100—-10247

®

Chartplotter/
Fishfinder

Triducer

= REMOVE VENDOR SUPPLIED FUSE
REPLACE W/#25: SEE SHEET 1

12vDC- 12VDC+

Transom-Mount

Ray49 VHF

To VHF
Antenna

WHALER _/

FPRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: S {|ESTER  [DATE:S /21 /07 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. : 18DNT
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:

X =1 .1

MOLD NO.

w-10s w=x118 [ELECTRONICS [INSTALLATION |NT. REL ECN NO: | DWG. NO:

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 060/55

08600

SHT. NO.
2 OF 35




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08600 F W2W /‘9 W 78
A X Q7
\Qq’b< Qq’q(? QQQ\
/ / /
F & S
PARTS LIST
O Q
ITEM| QTY.| QTY.| QTY.|U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO.
1| — 1 — |EA.|ANTENNA, VHF 1770 N/CBL MNT 4.2'QUIK FIT|1800574
2 | — 1 — |EA. | MOUNT, RATCHET VHF 1850 NYLON QUICK—FIT 1800575
31— 14| — |[EA.|SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-—20 X 1.25” PFH 1213289
4 | — 1 — |EA.|[FITTING, WATER TIGHT OUTLET FOR 5/16" CABLE 01228535
® 5| — 1 — |EA.|SHIM, HDPE NAVMAN ANTENNA 5/8” BASE 5DEG 2017951
6 | — | 4 | — |EA.|WASHER, FLAT #1/4” SC 1260769
71— 14 |- [EA|INUT, LOCK #1/4—20 SC STD PATT 1009786
8 | — 3 — |EA.|SCREW, TAPPING #4A X 5/8” POH SC 1007822
@| 9 | — 1 — |EA.|[FLUSH MOUNT KIT, RAY 49/55/218 VHF RADIO|1912106
©|10| — | 2 | — |[EA.[|SCREW, TAPPING #B6A X 1" PPH SC 1184548
oo 11] 1 1 — |EA.[HARNESS, A—SERIES POWER/NMEA EXTENSION 1975801
12| 1 — — |EA.| CHART PLOTTER, A57D 5.7" FF—(US) COASTAL 2109554
13| — 1 | =1[EA.|RADIO, VHF RAYTHEON RAY 49 GRY 1968021
O14| — | — 1 |EA.|RADIO, VHF RAYTHEON RAY 49E GRY 1968840
© 15| 3 | — | — |EA.|SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1.5” PTH SC 1008747
@|17| 4 | — | — |[EA.|SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 3/4” PPH SC 1010651
® 18|10 — | = [FT.|HOSE, CONDUIT / UNSPFLIT 1817798
19| 1 — | — |[EA.|BUSS BAR, 6—GANG TERMINAL STRIP 0179242
© 21| 3 | — | — |[EA.|SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8" PTH SC 1010925
22| 1 — | — |EA.|VENT, CLAMSHELL ROPE LCKR 2"X2” 0533430
® 25| 1 1 — |[EA. |FUSE, BLADE TYPE CLOSED 10A 0731000
®| 26 | 1 — | — |[EA. |TRANSDUCER, P58 TRNSM MNT 2079027
sosTon AL RS eSO SO b
WHALER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TILE: 18DNT
— [”g”[mmpgﬁzw, X;((::_-EJ)J %=i1/15 ELECTRON‘CS ‘NSTALLA—HON INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
: DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 060 /55 08600 3 oF3




D O PO i, e N L
B O M 2 S o T e 10201 8 [09045947
REVISIONS
NOTES: REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. USE MERCURY INSTRUCTIONS & RIGGING TEMPLATE FOR HOLE LAYOUT AND A | ADD TORQUE SPECIFICATIONS +/-5 LB.FT. TO NOTES. | AVF 12/18/07 AVF 07124762
INSTALLATION. B |DELETED ENG OPT.020-70277,020-70278 NOW STD | SLJ 11/04/09 ST 09045947

2. DISCARD HARDWARE SUPPLIED W/ENGINE.
3. MARK CENTERLINE OF TRANSOM FOR ALIGNING RIGGING TEMPLATE.
4. HOLES TO BE DRILLED PERPENDICULAR TO TRANSOM.

5. ALL THRU-TRANSOM FASTENERS TO HAVE SEALANT APPLIED TO BOLT SHANKS

& TORQUE TO 55 +/-5 Ib. ft.

6. LOWER FASTENERS, P/S HAVE BOLT HEAD ON "ENGINE SIDE”, UPPER

FASTENERS, P/S HAVE BOLT HEAD ON "MOTOR WELL SIDE.”

® STD: 020-70278

% DEL. w/OPT:
020-70405, 020—79999

BATTERY CABLES

STD & OPT: 100—70401
DELETE W/ OPT:
020-70405, 02079999

OPT:

@ 020-70405
\ 020-79999

FUEL LINE
ENGINE HARNESS
THROTTLE CABLES
HYDRAULIC HOSES

STD. &

OPT: 100-70401,

DRILL THRU 17/32”
DIA. 4 PLCS.

100—70005

DELETE w/OPT: 020-70405,

- REF. DWG's, 07—401, 10-501 &
—~=10—401 FOR STEERING/THROTTLE,
FUEL & BATTERY CABLE ROUTING

020—-79999
® %STD. .\
/ < NOTE:
SHIP PROP LOOSE
PACKAGED IN #OC’)A
% DEL. #03 w/OPT:
020-70405, 020-79999
TNTERPRET_DIMENGIONS AND TOLERANGES PER ANSI Y 145
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=41
XX =+ .03 X -x1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
N CHECKED: B DATE: @ /1 3 /07 DRAWN: A |RIZARRY |DATE:06/14/07 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
%NA‘ER APPD: D DATE:G /13 /(07| OWe- TiLE: 18DNT
o |DESIGN:  \/PK A6 /13 /07|ENGINE  INSTALLATION [NT- RELECN No: [DWe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP INT. ENG: MG DATEG /13 /07 060755 10201 1 o9




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
NITHOUT WRITIEN PERWISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, ING. | o 10201 B 109045947
PARTS LIST
ITEMIQTY' U /M DESCRIPTION B.W.l.  NO
1 +—FATPROP,—SS 14 3/4°X 16 RHENERTA 874913
2 1 | EA.| PROP, SS 14 1/4"X 18" RH ENERTIA 1874915
3 T | EA. | POLY, 33" x 40" 33 GAL HVY CLR (NOT SHOWN) 1143163
4——+—EA——0/B,MERE 35X VERADOED LO00ZE2
5 1 |EA.| O/B, MERC 150XL VERADO ED 1900363
6 | 4 |FT.| HOSE, CONDUIT/EXPANDO—SHEATHING BLK 1.5” 0158402
7/ 4 | FT. | HOSE, 2"ID CABLE COVER (OUTBOARD) BLK 1042399
8 1 |EA.| ACC PART, MERC BOLT ENG MT 1/2—20 X 5.5" KIT 1783918
9 1 | EA.| ACC PART, MERC SPEEDOMETER/ TEMP DIGITAL 1477942
10 | 2 | EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 17 PTH SC 1008739
O
VERADO 8
OPTS: 020<70278 |8
AN
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN: A |RIZARRY [DATE:06/14/07 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON = UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES.
V)= § TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE: 18DNT
® X;(( :{ .:)3 %=i 1/16 ENGIN E |NSTA|_|_AT|ON INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERING GROLP 5 riOT SCA—LE’ DRANING 060755 10201 2 o 2_




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

o ML B b b e

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 112071 L 12109080
NOTES: REVISIONS
1— ALL FASTENERS SHALL BE EMBEDDED IN SEALANT REV. [ DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
2— CLEAN ALL SURFACES PRIOR TO APPLICATION OF IPS K | REPLACED WEM 21 WITH SPLIT BOW CUSION TP | 08/30/12] JK 12078772
53— SEE DWG. 09—201 FOR CONSOLE SUB—ASSY. L[ ADD DELETE WITH OPTION 100-70443 TO J41 AND 42 SHT 2 SG | 10/23/12] MAE | 12109080

4— SEE DWG. 09—-101 FOR STERN DECK SUB—ASSY.

5— SEE DWG. 09-301 FOR FUEL TANK COVER SUB—ASSY.
6— SEE DWG. 09-251 FOR REV. PILOT SEAT SUB-ASSY.

%" BEAD OF
P&S

®
IPS

-

CAULK ALL EXPOSED SEAMS BETWEEN
STERNDECK & HULL ONCE STERNDECK ,

)2
>

x
-
&
%

OPT: 100—70443

UP GUNNEL P&S

IPS HAS SET.
—

INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN" INCHES. SOLID IN TRANSOM AREA.
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = £ .010 DO NOT CLAMP. 2" BEAD

X=4.1

XX =i 03 %=i 1/16 (P/S)

DO_NOT SCALE DRAWING
R CHECKED: B GARZA |DATE: §/15/07 |DRAWN: AL READ |DATE:06/O7/Q7 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
W“ER APPD: S. HIESTER DATE: 6/1 5/07 DWG. TITLE: /‘ 8 D NT
® [DESGN: v KNIGHT |PATE 6/14/07 |F | N AL A S S E N/ B3|y |INT. REL ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.

PRODUCT 0EV. & WG ENGWVEERING GRoUP [INT. ENG: . GATICA | DATE: 6,15 /07 0607/55 11207 1 o5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

OPT: 100-70513

@ OR @®(NOT SHOWN)

OPT: 100-70505

OPT: 100—-705815

OR@ (NOT SHOWN)

FOR REVERSIBLE

REFER TO DWG. 09-301,
"FUEL TANK COVER SUB-ASSY,”

INSTALLATION. (DONE IN SUB—ASSY.)

PILOT SEAT LIVEWELL

SEE ALSO, DWG. 06—800 FOR
RAW WATER SUPPLY LINE CONNECTION
AND 06—601 FOR DRAIN LINE CONNECTION.

(18)

DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
11201 L 12109080
SUPPLIED W/ P&S

©

(4)

orT 100—70443
©

OPT: 100-70035

CANVAS HARDWARE @. DELETE WITH
®© g 100-70035 ® DELETE WITH ®

100—-75040
100—-70443

® spuT BOW CUSION
@ OPT: 100—70301

100-70350
Ok

BOSTON “ INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: Al READ  [DATE:(5/07/07 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD  NO-.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE I INCHES. . 18DNT
WHALER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 .XxX = + .010 | DWG. TILE:
X=1%1 . .
® XoEl Xy PN AL ASSE M3y [NT REL EoN No: [DWS ot SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIEERIVG GROUP =+ 060755 11201 o o5

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 11207 L 12109080

© ¢ ¢

f _ ) ~ 24 O
NG | L F (2)
T f _h_%

INSIDE ANCHOR LOCKER
LOOKING AFT

(SUNTOP W/ BOOT)

OPT: 100-70515 @OR

SEE INSTRUCTIONS
INCL. W/ CANVAS.

®

OPT: 100—75040
(SPLIT BOW RAIL)
(DELETES STD BOW RAIL)

REMAINING BOWRAIL STANCHIONS
TO BE CENTERED AND
FASTENED ON LANDING. P&S

5@ 3% DIMENSION FOR STD & SPLIT BOW RAIL

INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: A READ  [DATE:Qg/07/07 [SCALE: oNE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.

BOSTON A UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
WHALER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE: 18DNT
/ X =4 .1 - -
@ £ Xosims |[FINAL ASSE N FE3| >y [NT.REL ECN NO: [ DWG. NO: SHT. NO.

FPRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP K= £ 03 X

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 060/55 11207 3 o5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 11207 L 12109080
NOTE: SET ALL PADS FLAT

ON DECK AND TRANSOM
BEFORE INSTALLING FASTENERS

ACTIVITY TOWER
OPT: 100—/70651

>

APPLY SIKAFLEX TO
ALL FOUR FEET OF
ACTIVITY TOWER

BOSTON a INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: A | READ |DATE:O6 /07/07 |SCA'-E: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 18DNT
WHALER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 |DWG. TITLE:
X =11 - -
— 0 o Loz |[FINIAL ASSE M3y [NT RELECN No: [DWS NO: SHT. NO.
' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 060/55 11201 4 o5




12109080

CURRENT ECD

REV.
L

©

11207

@0 OO

DWG. NO:

PO &

@@

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

clelelCICICICICI)

PARTS LIST
u/M DESCRIPTION B.W.Il._NO
EA. RAIL, GRAB BW18DNT—08 W/DRINK HLDR PRT 1896130 g L=
EA. RAIL, GRAB BW18DNT—08 W/DRINK HLDR STB 1887128 7 S
EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 2” PTH SC 1008754 S g
EA. FUEL TANK COVER SUB—ASSY 09-301 .
EA. STERN DECK SUB—ASSY 09-405 S
EA. ANCHOR LOCKER SUB—ASSY 09—402 L lBw
EA. CAP, RUBRAIL BW18DNT—08 TRNSM TRIM 1854379 R
- [EA. CAP, RUBRAIL BW18DNT—08 TRNSM TRIM W/NTCH 1854378 =0 KO
8 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1” PTH SC 1008739 R
— |EA INSERT, RUB RAIL CHAR FLEX 47 1020825
- |EA. RUBRAIL, PLASTIC CHAR 47 1020916 L >
— [EA.| SCREW, TAP #10A X 1.5” W/STP_EPXY ORNG PFH SC 1814515 ol -
1 |EA.| CANVAS, BW18DNT/190MT—09 BIM TOP W/MNT BLK 1963775 g | (D
1 |EA.[ CANVAS, BW18DNT/190MT—09 BIM TOP W/MNT BLUE 1963776 3| =
2 [EA. RIVET, POP/BLIND #3/16 X 3/8” SS 0192120 ]
—EA EYE—STRAP—EYETIE—DOWR—S5/H6"CHRAZINE 686++26 gl W
24 |EA. SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 1” PPH SC 1008580 gl V)
2 [EA. SNAP _STUD, W/#8 X 3/8" PH BR/NI/SS 0203786 gl
— |EA. CONSOLE SUB—ASSY 09-201 3|
- |EA. CYLINDER, GAS SS B0PSI 20"EXT X 12" COMP 1385038 ~
1 [EA. CUSH, BW18DNT—13 SPLIT BOW 2095919 S
— |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #14A X 2” PFH SC 1010297 =
— [EA. WASHER, FLANGE #14 SC 1305762 2y <
1 [EA. CANVAS, BW18DNT—09 CNSL CVR BLK 1951587 b
- | 1 [EA CANVAS, BW18DNT—09 CNSL CVR BLUE 1951588 ACEN
- | 1 [EA CANVAS, BW180/220DA—05 REV'BL SEAT CVR BLK 1771132 ° 1o
- 1 [EA CANVAS, BW180/220DA—05 REV'BL SEAT CVR BLUE 1771133 o e
2 | - [EA RAIL, SIDE BW18DNT—08 AFT 1877920 §§§|i
1 EA. RAIL, BOW 18DNT—08 SS 1854371 =g
2 PR. THRU—HULL, MARELON BW—06 LONG MALE 1806030 B &
2 EA. THRU—HULL, MARELON BW—06 SHORT FEMALE 1806032 43 g
1 EA. LIGHT, NAV_A/R STERN 42"STRAIGHT BLK 1733398 22,5 &
2 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1.5” PTH SC 1008747 NEMME-
— EA. RAIL, SIDE BW18DNT—11 SPLIT PRT 2025263 Byp=x 5
- EA. RAIL, SIDE BW18DNT—11 SPLIT STB 2025267 NI
4 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1" POH SC 1008507 =3
1 EA. BRACKET, LIFT CYL SS OFFSET W/STUD 2—HOLE 0995084 s
1 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1.5” PPH SC 1010610 SAE
- EA. CLIP, POLE STRG BLK — MAST LIGHT 0590646 =5p
10 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1” PTH SC 1008804 S
2 EA. HOLDER, DRINK SS SGL BW-08 1919322 8
— EA. SCREW, TAPPING #14A X 3” PPH SC 1010628 e
— EA. SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 1.5 PPH SC 1008598 3
9 EA. WASHER, FLAT 1/4” SC 1260769 & N
— EA. NUT, LOCK #1/4-20 SC STD PATT 1009786 IH 5
EA. RUBRAIL, PLASTIC WHT 47 2096523 N3
EA. INSERT, RUBRAIL PLAT FLEX 47 2098300 S ;
EA. CAP, RUBRAIL BW18DNT—13 TRNSM_WHT W/NOTCH 2098304 § N
N
;

oF H

SHT. NO.

BOSTON




FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGEIWEERING GROUP |INT. ENG: MG DATE: § / 08 / 07

060755 |10501

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 10501 B 09126421
REVISIONS
m REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
_ A REMOVE ITEMS 11,12,&13 AND ADD NOTES TO REFER DWG# 01-300 | JF 6/9/08 AF 08065289
1. EOEEERHOTS% DCVCIS-JLGQNZE;TH%. 16501 FOR HOLE CUTOUTS & 01-251 B ITEM #1 WAS PN# 1854380 SLJ 04/20/10 09126421
2. FUEL LINES SHALL BE DOUBLE CLAMPED w/CLAMPS POSITIONED AT 180°
TO EACH OTHER AS SHOWN.
3. HOSE & LINE ROUTINGS TO COMPLY w/NMMA, USCG, & ABYC STDS.
4, THE COMPLETED FUEL SYSTEM SHALL BE PRESSURE TESTED IN ACCORDANCE
w/ABYC H—24-17; PSI TEST @ 3PSI FOR 8 MINUTES.
5. REFER TO 09101 FOR STERN DECK SUB ASSY.
6. SEE DWG. 01—-300 FOR TIE CABLES AND TIE BLOCKS P/N & STANDARDS
MOUNT 6” CLEAT AGAINST FWD
EDGE OF 8” RECESS ALIGN W/
ARROW MARK IN TANK; P/S %BET#?/;? jé’H
OFF TANK SURFACE,
TYP. FOR ALL.
INSTALL TANK ALIGNED
WITH BOSSES IN HULL
(10(6X2)
™ DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANGES, PER ANSI Y _14.5
ONLESS OTHERWISE. SPECIFIED "DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES, POS‘%ENLE[%‘NUEPV%QQAP;
TOLERANCES: ANGLE?( =1 ? XXX = + .010 : 4,,J 180- FROM EACH. OTHER
X=4. X _ /
XX =+ .03 =X /16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: DATE: DRAWN: DATE: SCALE: BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BG 6/01/07 S LEGG 05/30/07 NONE
BOSTON Yy Ao DATE: DWG. TITLE: 18DNT
BHALER __RA 6701707101 THe
»  |DESIGN: VPK DATE:6/08/O7 FUEL SYSTEM INSTALLATION [ RECECN No: [owG. o SHT. NO.

1 o2




WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 10501 B 09126421
Parts List
ITEMIQTY U /M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
1 T | EA. TANK, FUEL — BW 60GAL LOW PERM 18DNT—-10 1980661
SEE DWG. 01-—300 2 | 4 | EA BRACKET, PVC 27X 27X 1/4"X 6" BW-01 1547280
TIE CABLES & TIE BLOCKS S 1 2 |FT. TAPE, FOAM NEOPRENE W/3M 9828 3/8"TH X 2"W 1497452
@P/N & STANDARDS 4 128 | FT. FOAM, BACKER ROD 7/8"DIA 1041698

5 | 2 |EA COVER, CLAMP END PROT 1/27L X.035"X.30"RED 0830976
6 | 6 |EA COVER, CLAMP END PRQOT 1/2°L X .045"X .465"RED 0830968
7] 2 | EA CLAMP, HOSE #10 1/2°—1 1/8" SS .505 0263954
8| 0 |FT. HOSE, FUEL 5/8” TYPE A CLASS 1 ISO/CE 0123778
9 | 0 |FT. HOSE, FUEL 1.5" TYPE A CLASS 2 0125745
10| 4 | EA CLAMP, HOSE #24 172" SS .505 0256693
181 EA HE CLIP BLK 1031764
2 —8—EA THE—CABLEE—6—tG—NYEON-—BtF 089996-/2
1 8—EA- SCREW—TFARPING—#8 58P FH—SE 1010925
141 8 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #14A X 1.57 PTH SC 1010909
151 2 | EA CLAMP, HOSE #06M 5/16"—=7/8" SS MINI 0123393

AS NEEDED 14" MAX SPACING 16| O |FT.| HOSE, FUEL 3/8” TYPE A CLASS 1-15 ISO/CE/CARB 1884011

scsron s [ s A R P e[S LEGG [PTEOB/30/07 [FRE NONE R R

V) V= TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XX = + .00 | DWG. TITLE: 13DNT

® )&:i:(’n §=i1/16 FUEL SYSTEM INSTALLATION ['NT. REL ECN NO: TDWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGINEERING GROUP 00 10T SCALE. DRANING 060755 10501 2 o2 |




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
INFORMATION CONTANED: MUST NOT BE GOPIED" OF DISCLOSED 10 OTHERS e TR
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09 BO W H W W O 6 78 6 6
. REVISIONS
m REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1. REFER TO DWG. 16—108 FOR HOLE CUTOUTS AND TRIM & GRIND. F | ADDED ITEMS 9 & 11 SHT 1 & 5| SG | 06/30/10 | MAE  |10066996
2. REFER TO DWG. 11—201 FINAL ASSY. FOR INSTALLATION ON BOAT. G |ADD CENTER COOLER SIDE VIEW ON PG2| JSD | 8/30/11 | JK _ |11087983
3. REFER TO DWG. 05—108 FOR LAMINATION DETAILS. H |ADD ACCESS PLATE 1016153| JSD | 10/07/11 | JK _ |11067866
4. REFER TO DWG. 09-251 FOR REVERSIBLE PILOT SEAT SUB—ASSY.
5. REFER TO DWG. 09—405 FOR OPTIONAL REVERSIBLE PILOT SEAT
WITH LIVEWELL SUB-—ASSY.
ClOW ®
©OPT: 100-75314
® (REV. PILOT SEAT
" o &> WITH LIVEWELL)
434 12
Om (12)
18

__g%__|

D

$.205 (#5) THRU,

13 PLACES. //'\

®

0,

o) /\

QO E\@@

%_. |
(6)
TOP VIEW, 18DNT FUEL TANK COVER
MOUNTING HOLES LAYOUT
INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = £ .010
X=4+41
.xx=i.03 X =11/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: B. GARZA DATE: 5/30/07 DRAWN: R DUURHAM |DATE:5/30/Q7 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
W”o"“ﬂ A APPD: R. AVILA DATE: 5/30/07 DWG. TITLE: W 8 D NT 22 K528OO
/O DESIGN: V. KNIGHT DATE: 5/30/07 FU EL TANK COVER SUB*ASSY INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
FRODUCT DEV. & MFT. ENGINEERIVG GROUP |INT. ENG: M. GATICA | DATE: 5 /30/07 0607/55 09501 1 oF 5




. | ®@4))

@ (6) ngSCD)I.(?I)T 08% °|<_

% —(Z31@)

e e e 1, B e
NITHOUT WRITTEN. PERMISSION. OF BOSTON. WHALER, NG, > 10 e 09301 H 11067866
| 3 641, -
| 3 3% —
& TYP.
TO BRKT. DRILL & TAP 1/4—20 UNC THRU

3 LOC’NS EA. BRKT.
(USE BRKT AS TEMPLATE.)

CENTER COOLER SLIDE
UNDER SEAT

T0P VIEW, COOLER SLIDE & BRACKET POSITIONS

NOTE: COOLER CANNOT BE USED WITH OPT: 100—7/5314,

(REVERSIBLE PILOT SEAT W/ LIVEWELL)

sosron sy | B o e s e g [ DL oS 5007 SO O] O ROPEL e o
WHALER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE: 18DNT 22K32800
X=4+ 41 N N
° XX =+ .03 X-s16 |[FUEL TANK COVER SUB—ASSY. |INT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.

FPRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUFP

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

0607/55 09307 2 o5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09307 H 1106 /866

W
>

7 TYP.
TO BRKT.

© (12)DR|LL & TAP 1/4—20 UNC THRU
3 LOC'NS EA. BRKT.
@ (USE BRKT AS TEMPLATE.)

TOP VIEW, REV. PILOT SEAT W/LIVEWELL OPTION

OPTION: 100—-75314
(REFER TO SHT. 2 FOR BRACKET LAYOUT DIMS.)

sosron ) | AR T ol [ o DU/ [oNe 07 Pore oy Jeom wemer o
WHALER TOLERANCES: ANGLE)S( :{ 51> XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE: T8DNT . .
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERIVG G‘/PZUP X =k 03 gmane (PURL TANK COVER SUB=ASSY. gﬁ6 SE; 5EC5N " [C))ng 8 1 o
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 5 OF 5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09301 H 1106/866

OPT.
COMPLETED
SUB—-ASSY.
OPT: 100-75314

12 PLACES IN BASE

DRILL & TAP 1/4-20
THREAD
ALL HOSES & CONNECTIONS SHALL
BE MADE, CLAMPED & ROUTED THRU
BOOT, PRIOR TO SECURING RPS SUB-ASSY TO
FUEL TANK COVER.
| REFER TO DWG. 01-251 FOR ALL
COMPLETED (& HOSE SIZES AND LENGTHS.
SUB—ASSY. STD.
——— 9 PLACES IN BASE
TEMPLATE & DRILL HOLE
LOC’NS FROM MTG. ANGLES.
®
B0STON s | UTERCRET QUENION, M TOLERANES PER A 145 | DWW 2 DLt [ORTE:S /5007 [SEAE NN o e a0
, =+ 5 XXX =4 010 |DWe. TITLE:
m‘ﬂ (<] A ANGLEE( =:—"':' ? XX;( _i o . INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
w=x0 y=x |[FUEL TANK COVER SUB—-ASSY.

FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

060/55

09301

4 OF 5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

DWG. NO:

CURRENT ECD

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O9BOW H W W Q 67866
PARTS LIST
QTY.
ITEM STD. ] OPT. u/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO
1 1 — | EA. FIBERGLASS PART, FUEL TANK COVER 22K32800
®| 2|2 — | EA. ACCESS PLATE, POLYPROP TWIST—OQUT 8” WHT 1068659
®®| 3 |18 | — |EA. SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 3/4” PPH SC SELF-TAP 1781122
4 112 | 8 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #1OA X 3/4” PTH SC 1008762
51 2 — | EA. GROMMET, CABLE BOOT 3” BLK 1574839
6| 2 — | EA. BOOT, CABLE 3” BLK 1043223
7| 2 — | EA. BOOT, CABLE RING 3" BLK 1043330
8 | — 1 | EA. GROMMET, CABLE BOOT 4” BLK 1749738
®0| 9 | — | 1 |EA. BOOT, CABLE RING 4” BLK 1749737
10| 1 — | EA. GROMMET, VENT HOSE 3” BLK 1580810
e&O0| 11| — 4 | EA. BOOT, CABLE 4" BLK 1749736
12| 6 | —6 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #1OA X 1.5” PPH SC 1010610
13| 1 —11EA. HOLDER, HDPE BW18DNT—08 COOLER SLIDE W/PIN 1894947
141 2 | =2 | EA. STRAP, TAMER 10.5” 1900422
151 1 —11EA. COOLER, 54QT WHT 1016419
©l16]| 3 | =3]|EA. BRACKET, BW—97 ALUM 1/4”X 2”X 2"X 12”7 1030428
©[17] 9 3 | EA. SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1.25” PPH SC 1260975
18| 1 — | EA. REVERSIBLE PILOT SEAT SUB-—ASSY. 09251
©l19] 9 3 | EA. WASHER, FLANGE #14 SC 1305762
©| 201 9 3 | EA. SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1.25” PFH SC 1213289
211 9 | =9 | EA. NUT, LOCK #1/4—20 SC STD PATT 1009786
22| — 1 | EA. REVERSIBLE PILOT SEAT SUB—ASSY. W/LIVEWELL 09405
©|23| 2 | —2|EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8 1010925
©| 2418 | —6 | EA. WASHER, FLAT #1/4” SC 1260769
©| 25| — 4 | EA. BRACKET, ALUM BW-—-08 1/4”X 2"X 2”X 12" 3HOLES 1904000
®| 26| 1 — | EA. THRU—HULL, MARELON BW—-06 SHORT FEMALE 1806032
®| 27| 1 — | EA. PLUG, MARELON BW—06 DRAIN 1” W/GASKET 1806033
®| 28] 1 — | EA. ACCESS PLATE, POLY PROP TWIST—OUT 5” WHT BWI 1016153
B0STON s | DIERPRET DUENSIONS AND TOLERAICES PER ANS v 145 | DRAWN: % DRI AN [PATE:S /50/07 [SOALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL
WHALER / TOLERANGES:  ANGLES = & 5~ XX = 4 010 | DWG. TITLE: T8DNT 22K32800
) Xi(( :i (1)3 %=i 1/16 FU EL TANK CO\/ER SUB*ASSY INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
FPRODUCT DEV. & MFE. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE. DRAWING 060755 09307 5 o5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFORVATON, CONTAIED NUST NOT BE COPED- OF DISCLOSED 10, OTHERS e DA i
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. W 2 40 W C W 2 O 6 8 7 2 3
REVISIONS
NOTES: REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
: A |MYE 11: ADDED OPT ITEM #S 6-8 | SBL | 06/08/10| ST _ |10066926
1. CLEAN ALL SURFACES WITH DENATURED B [MYE 12 ADD OPT BLUE OR GREEN GEL | JSD | 8/78/11 | JK__ |11067889
ALCOHOL BEFORE APPLYING DECALS C |ADDED COLOR OPTIONS | MR | 8/22/12 | JK__ |12068723
\
!
X
COLOR OPTIONS
STD,/OPTION COLOR BW LOGO MODEL DESIGNATOR
RED RED RED GRY
010-70001| BLUE BLUE GRY
010—-60060| BLACK BLK BLK
010—00597 | GLACIER GREEN BLK/WHT* BLK/GRY*
010—00827 | LIGHT BLUE BLK/WHT* BLK/GRY*
010—-00825 | CLASSIC TAN RED GRY
UNCEGS, OTHERWSE. SPECIIED DMENSIONS. ARE I INCHES. *WITH WHITE RUBRAIL OPTION (100—-01064)
TOLERANCES: ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=4+.
XX =+ .03 X=x1/1
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: S \\/ H. DATE: § /13 /07| DRAWN: 4 TUOSTO |DATE:6/13/O7 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON = AP0 A DALE | M 6/14/07|0We. TiE: 18DNT
””“ER ® DESIGN: R A DATE: 6/1 4/07 G RA p H ‘ C S LO CAT‘ O N INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
FPRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERIWG GROUP |INT. ENG: M G DATE: 6/'] 4/07 O 6@755 /‘ 240 /‘ w OF 2




EDGEVATER. FLORDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE. RESERVED, -5 DOCUMENT D BWG. NO: REV. | CURRENT ECD
NTHOUT WRITTEN PERMSSON OF BOSTON WHALER, NG, -~ ' 12401 C  [12068723
ITEM QTY. OPT. u/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
K EA.|DECAL, BW—04 LOGO 20" RED PRT (DRIP _MOLD) 1752937
2 |1 EA.|DECAL, BW—04 LOGO 20" RED STB (DRIP _MOLD) 1752938
3 1 [EA.[DECAL, BW—04 LOGO 20" DK BLUE PRT (DRIP MOLD) | 1752939
4 1 |EA.[DECAL, BW—04 LOGO 20” DK BLUE STB (DRIP MOLD) | 1752940
512 EA.|DECAL, BW—04 180DA GRY (DRIP MOLD) 1753483
®| 6 1 |EA.|DECAL, BW—09 LOGO 20” BLK PRT (DRIP MOLD) 1948643
®| 7 1 |EA.[DECAL, BW—09 LOGO 20” BLK PRT (DRIP MOLD) 1948644
®| 8 2 |EA.|DECAL, 180DA BLK DRIP MOLD 2026278
©®| 9 7 |EA.|DECAL, BW LOGO 20" ARCW II PRT (DRIP MOLD) 2079186
©®|[10 1 |EA.|DECAL, BW LOGO 20" ARCW Il STB (DRIP_MOLD) 2079188
8 S TOW S
j_m_‘y
5
\

BOSTON Ah
wwaLerR _/

FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

ANGLES = £ .5
X=4%1
XX =+ .03

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

TOLERANCES:

DRAWN: 5 TUOSTO  [DATE:G /15 /07 [SCALE: NONE

XXX = + .010
X _
$=11/16

DWG. TITLE:

CRAPHICS LOCATION

BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
18DNT

INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
060/55 12401

Q) OF 7




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

2. USE ELECTRICAL TAPE AS REQ'D TO RETAIN ALL WIRING INSIDE
LOOM.

3. ALL TERMINAL CONNECTIONS SHALL BE CORROSION SEALED USING
T—9 SPRAY.

4. SEE DWG. 1897145 FOR HARNESS CONSTRUCTION.

5. ALL CONNECTIONS ARE TO BE MADE AS HIGH AS POSSIBLE ABOVE
NORMAL ACCUMULATION OF BILGE WATER.

6. SEE DWG. 07401 FOR WIRING DIAGRAM.

7. SEE DWG. 01—300 FOR TIE CABLES & TIE BLOCKS P/N

& STANDARDS

TERMINATE IN
CONSOLE
CLOSEOUT

HELM SEAT
L/W LIGHT
FUEL
SENDER

TNTERPRET DIVENSIONS AND_ TOLERANCES PER ANST V145
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES.
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
X=4+1 X _

XX =% .03 x =t 1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

IFORWATON CONTANED WUST NOT B COPED OR DISCLOSED T0 OTHERS " 78 c 117087
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07801 C 1 1 0879 6 1
) REVISIONS
NOTES: . REV. | DESCR. BY | DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. SECURE HARNESS w/ TIE CABLES, TIE BLOCKS, & SCREWS ON 14 A [REMOVE_ITENS 1,2,3&7 AND ADD NOTES T0 REFER DWGF 01-300 | JF | 6/6,/08 | AF  |08065289
MAX CENTERS. INSTALLATION SHALL BEGIN AT "POB”. B__[Change 50 AWP main breaker f1475¢4 to 25 AWP 1971603, | AVR| 5/27/09] AVR _[09035816

C  |MYE12 CHANGE OPT 70203 TO 70035

JSD| 8/18/11

JK 11087961

NOTE:

SEE DWG. 09201
FOR CONSOLE
WIRING DIAGRAM

©

TROLLING MOTOR

HARNESS W/OPT:

100-70035

N

.

RIGGING TUBE
MID—SHIP

BOW LIGHT WIRE WILL
BEGIN IN CLOSEOUT

PORT

Ik 509
= \\ <

AN

<BOW LIGHT

TERMINATE
IN BOW
CLOSEOUT

1” CONDUIT

(MOLDED IN HULL)

CHECKED: RD DATE: 05 /15,/07 |DRAWN: g HALPIN |DATE: 6/14/07 |SCALE: NONE [BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
Bw"s;”‘ 1R * /[ A DATE: g /15,07 | DWe. THLE: 18DNT
»  [DESIGN: A BATE 05/15,07 |WIRE HARNESS INSTALLATION [N REL EGN No: [owe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WF%. ENEWEERIVG 6R0UP |INT. ENG: MG DATE: 06,/15,/07 060755 07801 1 o2




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
B e M L3 S st s 07801 C_|11087961
PARTS LIST
WEMQTYU/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I NO.
D120/ FA | TIE, CLIPBLK 1031764
B2 |30/ EA| TIE, CABLE 6" LG NYLONBEK 0999672
h 3 20 DA SCRIW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8" PIH 1010925
4 1 | EA. | HARNESS, BW18DNT—-08 DC 1897145
5 1 | EA. | HARNESS, BW200DA—-07 TROLLING MOTOR 1835487
6 | 15| FT. | CORD, NYLON 1/8" WHT 1033372
A—7 201 EATE,—CABLE— 1+ MED—NYLON-—BLK 0157321
8 | 2 |[EA.[TAG, BW DO NOT PULL RIGGING 0999755
BATTERY
SWITCH RAW
WATER
PUMP
BREAKER
BOX «a®
LIVEWELL
BUSSBAR
LIVEWELL
® 25 AMP PUMP
BREAKER FUEL
SPLICE

ENGINE

BATTERY

CONTINUATION OF
HARNESS PG.

WH‘ ‘ ER TOLERANCES:

FPRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERIVG' GROUP

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: J HA| PIN |PATE:6/14/07 [SCALE: BOAT MODEL
BOSTON th UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - | /14/ | NONE 18DNT
ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 DWG. TITLE:

MOLD NO.

X=x1 Tx Ly WIRE HARNESS INSTALLATION [N R & o [oWe. o
50 ot S DG 060755 |07801

SHT. NO.

2 or2




NOTES:
1. REFER TO DWG.

2. ALL THRU—HULLS SHALL BE INSTALLED USING MARINE ADHESIVE
CAULK ON INTERNAL & EXTERNAL GEL COAT SURFACES.

D e, B e o
e e o R B 1 0 06101 £ [11047692
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN Nd.|
D |Changed part #1032499 thru hull with 1966383 | DGC |06/04/09 AVR 09035844
E |MYE12 CHANGE OPT 70203 TO 05289 RAW WATER |JSD | 8/22/11 11087961

16—-501 FOR ALL CUTOUTS.

(E)| INSTALL ONLY FOR OPT:
100—-05289 (RAW WATER
WASHDOWN)
(ITEMS 10 OR 20
ARE NOT USED)

A

O g

@

OPT: 100-75314

(REV. PILOT SEAT
W /LIVEWELL)

THRU—HULL TO BE PRE-
FIT AND CUT PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION, LEAVING 17
OF THREAD ABOVE NUT
WHEN INSTALLED.

NOTE:

APPLY MARINE SEALANT TO ALL MALE

INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND_TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y_14.5 THREADS AND UNDER FLANGES OF
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = 5 800 = 010 ITEMS 3 & 4 DURING INSTALLATION
XZis  E-xue
DO_NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: B GARZA |DATE:5/29/07 [DRAWN:A  TUOSTO |DATE:4 /3/07 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON my I A DALE DATE: 5 /29 /07 | DWG. TILE: 18DNT
B L TR ~ /29707 | TS
o [PBON V. KNIGHT [PAE5/29/07 | T H R U — H UJ | L <S [WT. ReL eon No: [owe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GRouP [INT_ ENG: M. GATICA | DATE: 5 /29 /07 060755 06101 1 o2




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

06101 E 11047692

RAW WATER INLET

OPT:100—70209, CONSOLE LIVEWELL

(ON TOP STUD)

@ NOTE: APPLY LOCTITE
BOW SECTION TO MALE THREADS.
(8o

} COMPONENTS AT THIS LOC'N FOR:

THRU—-HULL TO BE PRE-
FIT AND CUT PRIOR TO
1 INSTALLATION, LEAVING 17

OF THREAD ABOVE NUT
WHEN INSTALLED.

Parts List

ITEM| STD.[ OPT. | u/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO

/ 01| 2 [ = [EA. THRU—HULL, PLAS 2” SCUPPER SHORT 1760065

/ 02| 2 | — [EA.| PLUG, MARELON BW—06 DRAIN 1° W/GASKET 1806033

// 03| 2 | = |[EA.| THRU=HULL, MARELON BW—06 SHORT FEMALE 1806032

@ 04| 1 | = [EA| THRU—HULL, MARELON BW—06 SHORT MALE 1806031

05| — | 1 |EA. THRU—HULL, PLAS 1.5"SCUPPER X 6 WHT 1772845

////////» /k 06| 2 | — [EA.| THRU—HULL, PLAS 1 1/8°X 4.75" W/NUT WHT 1816729

@\\ /@ 07| 2 | - [EA EYE, BOW 1/2" X 3 7/16" SS 0126557

% 08| 5 | — |EA. WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT 1/2" SC 1326214

% 09| 1| - |EA NUT, ACORN #1/2—13 SC 1662402

10 - | 2 [EA PUMP, LIVEWELL 12V BAIT SENTRY 500GPH 1688691

NOTE: 11| = | 2 |EA VALVE, MARELON BALL 2—WAY 3/4” 0557959

APPLY MARINE SEALANT TO ALL MALE o 12| = 2 [EA THRU—HULL, BRZ 3/4"X 5.33°LONG 1966383

THREADS AND UNDER FLANGES OF 13 - | 2 [EA. STRAINER, MARELON 3/4” SCREEN ONLY 0995589

ITEMS 3 & 17 DURING INSTALLATION 14 — | 8 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 3/4” POH SC 1213057

15[ 1| - [EA EYE, BOW 1/2°X 5.25” SS 1838459

16 1] - |EA LIFT RING, BW—03 BOW EYE NUT 1/2” SS 1750950

17 1 EA. THRU—HULL, MARELON BW—06 LONG MALE 1806030

18 1| — [EA. PLUG, BRASS 1~ DRAIN TURN—TITE 0133371

19| — | 1 |EA.| ELBOW, MARELON 3/4°MPT X 3/4°BARB X 90DEG | 0567958

@[ 20| = | 2 |EA.| ADAPTER, NYLON 3/4°MPT X 3/4°FPT BLK 1756192

21| 4 | — |EA. NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #1/2—13 SC 1260744

©22] 1] - [EA WASHER, FLAT #1/2" SC 1260801

BosTON s g | RS OuEoNs D ToleRuices Pep miel ¥ 145 | OVW: A, TUOSTO [PATE:4/3/07 [SOALE NONE_ | 208 MO
V777 V= TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 |DWG. TITLE: 18DNT

@ SHT. NO.

FPRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERIVG GROUP

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

X))E Zi (1)3 %=i 1/16 —I_ |_| R U |_| L_J |_ |_S INIT. REL. ECN NO: [ DWG. NO:

060755 |06101

2 o2




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

N L P b
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06151 K 11706 /866
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
OPT:100-75133 ® NOTE: SECURE SUPPLIED FUSE TO G | Change 50 Amp main breaker #1475441 to 25 AMP #1971603. | AVR | 5/27/09 ST 09035816
® @ HARNESS IN VERTICAL/UP H ADDED FUSE NOTE, SHEET 1] SuLJ [10/28/09] ST 09106341
POSITION TO PREVENT WATER I MYE12 REPLACE STEREO EQUIPMENT JSD 8/11/11 JK 11067836
(3) INTRUSION J |MYE12 CHANGE OPT 70203 TO 70035 | JSD | 8/18/11 JK 11087961
: K MYET12 CHANGE 01891932 TO 2080987 | JSD [ 10/10/11 | JK 71067866
(3) @ _ 2_1
V)

NOTE: BUSS COMES

CLEAT
ATTACHED TO HARNESS S OPT:100—-70053 ANCHOR ROLLER
(SEE SHT. 2)
NTERPRET_DIENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX =  .010
Wit exe
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: B~ GARZA [PATE:06 /07 /07| DRAWN: [HAL READ |DATE:03/29/Q7 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
W“ER */ P R AVILA |PRE06/07 /07| D% TE: T8DNT
o [PEON R AVILA [P%E06/07/07|HULL OUTFIT & EQUIP. [OC’NS [T REL EON No: [DW. No: SHT. NoO.
FRODUCT DFY. & W%, Evomeerme Grove [NT.ENG: |~ GATICA |2 06,/07 /07 060/55 06157 1 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06151 K 1106/866
OFT: 498788 S oron
OPT:100—70205 @ PANED) ©

(47)(3)

BUTT SPLICES HARNESS —\
_\ i

16 BLK ———— 303-14 BK

BILGE 16 BRN/WHT——=—302—14 BRN
PUMP

16 BRN ————301-14 BR/OR

(®oPT: 100-75040 OPT: 100—70053
FLOAT SWITCH (SPLIT_BOW RAIL) (ANCHOR ROLLER) ONLY

BILGE PUMP WIRE CONNECTIONS

107—6 ORN

101—6 RED
/ COMPLETELY SEAL BOX & SEE CONNECTION 102—6 BLK

WIRES TO BULKHEAD 24 VOLT TROLLING MOTOR CONNECTION
BREAKER ENCL. DETAIL

a INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: A|  READ |DATE:OB/29 /07 |SCA'-E: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NoO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 18DNT
WHALER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 |DWG. TITLE:
X=14 ; - ,
—— g/;up o Loz |HULL OUTFIT & EQUIP. [OC'NS [INT. RELECN No: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
' ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 060755 06151 5 o3




11067866

CURRENT ECD

REV.

K

®

06157

DWG. NO:

@ OO0

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

®

o®

Parts List
ITEM Ju/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO
01 EA. COVER, ABS BW MINIBUSS BLK 1185016
02 — | EA. PUMP, BILGE 1100GPH SAHARA 1816421
03 4 | EA. SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1.5” POH SC 1010438
04 1 | EA. CLEAT, 8” 4—-BOLT SS 0291658
05 3 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #14A X 1.5" PPH SC 1008697
06 2 | EA CLEAT, POLY BW—-07 BATT BOX WHLR WHT 1878246
07 EA. HOLDER, BATTERY GR24 BLK NYLON W/SS RODS 1809054
08 2 | EA HOLDER, BATTERY GR27 POWER GUARD 0995068
09 EA. BRACKET, BW—97 BATT HOLDDOWN 1.25"CHR/PLT 1042837
10 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8" POH SC 1213354
11 EA. FLOOR, HDPE BW18DNT—12 STERNDECK 2080987
12 EA. SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 1.25” PTH SC 1737221
13 EA. NUT, HEX #10—24 SC 1259506
14 EA. WASHER, FENDER #10 X 1” SC 1260454
15 EA. SCREW, MACHINE #8-32 X 1” PTH SC 1008713
16 EA. LIGHT, NAV COMBO BOW SS W/DEUTCH CONN 1836212
17 EA. GROMMET, VENT HOSE 3" BLK 1580810
18 EA. PLUG, 12V/24V (TROLLING MOTOR) 1713587
19 EA. ROLLER, ANCHOR BW18/20/23ODA—O7 BOW SS 1909430
20 EA. SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1" PFH 1009950
21 EA. LIGHT, NAV BASE RND SS 2 PIN 1836206
22 EA. LIGHT, NAV COMBO BOW REMOV'BL SS 10” 1836209
23 EA. PANEL, BW20ODA—07 TROLLING 12/24V 1833101
24 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #4A X 1" PFH SC 1010321
25| 1 EA. SWITCH, BATT MINI ON/OFF 1892808
26| 4 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 3" 1213412
27112 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #1OA X 1.57 PTH SC 1008747
28| 2 EA. BOOT, PVC TERM INSUL CAP RED 1689904
29| 4 EA. SCREW, #8A X 1/2” PTH SC 1008812
30| 1 EA. BRKR, MANUAL RESET 5A 0670497
311 1 EA. BOOT, RESET BRKR CLEAR 1066547
ZoO+— FA: BRIKR—IMANEAERESET—-5A 56593
33| 1 EA. BRKR, SURF MNT THERMAL 25AMP SWITCHABLE 1971603
34| 1 EA. BOX, ABS HARNESS 1037530
35| — PR. LIGHT, NAV LED SURF HORIZ MT SS 1888325
36| 1 EA. BULKHD, P/B BW18DNT—08 STERNDECK CTR 1891933
37| 1 EA. BULKHD, P/B BW18DNT—08 STERNDECK STB 1891934
38| 4 EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 1" PTH SC 1008739
391 1 — | EA. BULKHEAD SUB—-ASSY 09-502
40 — | 1 | EA. VENT, CLAMSHELL ROPE LCKR 1 5/8” x 1.5" 0126870
411 — | 4 | EA. WASHER, FLAT #8 SC 1326297
42 | — 1 | EA. BASE, BW—05 FISH PED 3"X 6” THREADED SS 1771159
43| 4 | 7 | EA, SCREW, TAPPING #B8A x 5/8” PTH SC 1010925
44 1 | FT. TUBING, VINYL SPEEDO BLK 1043017
45 1 | EA. CAP, DRAINBOOT STERN LIGHT MAST BLK 1042761
46 1 | EA. RECEPTACLE, 12 TROLLING MOTOR OPT 0803155
47 3 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8" PPH SC 1010677
48 4 | EA. NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #8—32 SC 1260728
49 1 | EA. STEERING, POWER PACK MERC W/12" LEAD 1772668
50 3 | EA. WASHER, FLAT #1/4" SC 1260769

OF %

SHT. NO.

MOLD NO.

06157

DWG. NO:

BOAT MODEL
0607/55

18DNT

HULL OUTFIT & EQUIP. [OC’NS [INT. RELECN NO:

|DATE:03/29/Q7 |SCALE: NONE

DWG. TITLE:

XXX = + .010
X _
L-11/16

=+ .5
X 1
X .03
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

ANGLES

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN: LjA|  READ

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES:

WG GROUP

WHALER

FRODUCT OFV. & MFG. ENGM.

BOSTON




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 12107 K 12068666
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE__ | APPVD. | ECN NO.
NOTES: H | DELETED TEM §9, SHIS 1 & 2 SLJ | 04/29/10 | ST |10046799
1. CLEAN ALL SURFACES WITH DENATURED ALCOHOL | [REPLACED PT# 1745123 WITH 2049266 | SG [ 12/07/10 | ST _[10127447
BEFORE APPLYING LABELS J | ADDED PATENT LABELS TO ITEMS 24 AND 25 TP [03/16/12] JK 12038384
2. ITEM #3 TO BE INCLUDED IN OWNERS DOCUMENTS BAG K__| CHANGED ITEM 10 TO PRT # 2096004 PG.2 TP [03/18/12] JK 12068666

DELETE W/ OPTS: STD

100—70998,

100—71000.
OPT: 100-70998(7)
OPT: 100-71000(15)
BOTTOM VIEW

N

o

%" IN & 1" DOWN

FROM RADIUS ®

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .§ XXX =+ .010

X =4

DO _NOT SCALE DRAWING

=4+ .1 X
XX =% .03 < = 1/16

oPT: 100-70327(4)

(&)
i&é@% Ay "
/4

a 4” DOWN FROM RUBRAIL

ACK EDGE OF

@ OPT: 100—70327

©@0PT: 100-70631
‘0
NSIDE SURFACE OF LID

PENING, BELOW SEAT LID

CHECKED: S . H | ESTER

DATE: § /14 /07| DRAWN: o TUOSTO [DATE:g/153/07 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL

MOLD NO.

BOSTON w A DATE: § /14 /(7| DWG. TILE: T8DNT
WHALER S, [N Sﬁ DATE: 6;1 4?07 L ABE L L OCAT (O[N] < [N REL ECN No: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT 06 & W% ENGNEERING GRouP [T, ENG: N[ (3 | DATE: 6 /14 /07 060755 12107 1 oF2




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND

DWG. NO:

REV. CURRENT ECD

Vot T eSO DO Wi, B 12101 K [12068666
MEM | QTv. | oPT. | u/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
71 EA.| LABEL, DANGER CO HELM 06 1811368
2 |1 FA.| LABEL, DANGER CO TRANSOM 06 1811367
3| EA.| LABEL, BW WINDSHIELD CARE 1016955 (2) opT: 100-70085
4 7 |EA.| LABEL, WARNING SKI PYLON/TOW ROPE 1590140
@ 5 1 |EA.| STICKER, SAFETY CANADIAN CAP BW18DNT—-08 1854390
6 | 1 EA.[ PLATE, BW—06 MAX ENG WT 530LB/240KG| 1811978
7 1 |EA.| PLATE, BUILDERS CE 08—BW18DNT 1854388
8 | 1 EA.| PLATE, NMMA 08—BW18DNT 1854391
OFo+—=2 FATRIVET,POP/BEIND /8 X/ 4—ACOM 1067855
®B[10]| 1 EA.| LABEL, WARNING LEAKING FUEL PRV W/ E10[ 2096004 -
11] 1 EA.| LABEL, BW DC MAIN BREAKER 1075282
12 1 [EA.] LABEL, BW STEREO 1075266
131 1 EA.| LABEL, BILGE 1.5"X 5"POLY/VINYL 2049266
14 ] 1 EA.[ LABEL, WARNING DO NOT STORE FUEL 1691003
15 1 |EA.| PLATE, BUILDERS AU 08—BW18DNT 1854389
16 1 |EA.| LABEL, CAUTION REMOVE SKI PYLON 1752493
ol 17 1 |EA.| LABEL, WARNING ACTIVITY TOWER 1851556
o8 + TEA T PEATE BUHDERS AJ—063—BW2006DA 1892523 AN
D) 19 1 |EA.| DECAL, PROP LABEL DASH 1950698 rn
D) 20 1 |EA.| DECAL, PROP TRNSM LABEL 1903624
EY 211 1 EA. | LABEL, US EPA EVAP EMISSIONS BOSTON WHALER | 1967297
P22 1 EA.| LABEL, BW—07 CAUTION AVOID INJURY BOAT MOVMNT | 1836858
D 23 T |EA.| LABEL, PATENT HEADER 2088481
) 24 T |EA.| TABEL, PATENT ALL ACTNITY TOWER 2063994 SIDE WALL

|
BOSTON = UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. _
WHALER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
X =141
@ + Xz |LABEL LOCATIONS

FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP

NTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: o TQSTO |DATE=6 /13/07 |SCA'-E: NONE

XX =+ .03
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

BOAT MODEL

18DNT

MOLD NO.

INIT. REL. ECN NO:

060725

DWG. NO:

12107

SHT. NO.
2 Oy




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
INFORMATION CONTANED, NUST NOT BE GOPIED"OR DISCLOSED 10 OTHERS M e P D
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06800 E 1 1 047 692
NOTES: REV. | DESCR REASEnE BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO
1. REFER TO DWG 01251 FOR TUBING CUT LENGTHS A |CUT LENGTH WAS 77", ADDED ITEM #12| AT | 07/11/07 | RA | 060755
2. REFER TO DWG 06601 FOR LEAN POST DRAINAGE. B |DELETED 90 DEGREE FITTING| TKJ | 9/5/07 | AVF |07094541
3. REFER TO DWG 09405 FOR LEAN POST SUB ASSY. C | REMOVE ITENS 67,48 AND ADD NOTES 0 REFER DWGF 01-300 & UPDKTED Q1Y ON MM 8 | JF 6,/6,/08 AVF | 08065289
4. SEE DWG. 01-300 FOR TIE CABLES & TIE BLOCKS P/N & STANDARDS 5 [INVERTED WATER FILTER ON DWG| TJ [70/27/08 | A (08095524
E |[MYE12 ADD OPTION FOR RAW WATER WASHDOWN | JSD | 8/22/11 UK |11047692
SEE DWG. 01-300 FOR TIE CABLES
& TIE BLOCKS P/N & STANDARDS
Sn—— , (&) [cuT To 78" IN LENGTH|
~ K
CONNECTED TO BUCKET N
\ ‘
O >
N / 1
(CONSOLE SEAT LIVEWELL) 4
5/ =)
REFER TO DWG. 06—101 FOR PUMP
INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 AND VALVE INSTALLATION
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ANGLES = + .5 XXX = 4+ .010
X=4+.
XX =+ .03 $=11/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: A, DALE DATE: 05/30/07 [DRAWN: S, HIESTER [DATE:5/24/07 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD No.
BOSTON - APPD: RA DATE: 05/30/07 | DWG. TITLE: 18DNT
WHALER ‘ O/ 30/07 1% T
» [PESGN:  VPK DATE: 05/30/07 |LIVEWELL /RAW WATER SYSTEM [™T- REC ECN No: [owG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFS. ENGMEETING SRovP [INT. ENG: MG DATE: 05/30/07 060755 06800 1 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06800 E 11047692
REFER TO DWG 09-502, BULKHEAD
SUB—ASSY. STERNDECK FOR DETAILS
REFER TO DWG 09-502, BULKHEAD
SUB—ASSY. STERNDECK FOR DETAILS
/
(®) s
D =)

\

TO RAW WATER
WASH DOWN

PARTS LIST

ITEM| QTY |u/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO REFER TO DWG. 06—101 FOR PUMP

1] — |FT. HOSE, WATER 1 1/8" BLK 1042076 AND VALVE INSTALLATION

2 2 | EA. CLAMP, HOSE #16 3/4"—1.5" SS .505 0256685

3| — |FT. HOSE, WATER 3/4” BLK REINF PVC 1042100

4 5 | EA. CLAMP, HOSE #10 1/2”—1 1/8” SS .505 0263954 .

5 7 | EA. COVER, CLAMP END PROT 1/2"L X.035"X.30"RED 0830968 OP—HON . 1 OO_7531 4
(@) 4—EA: TIE, CLIP BLK 1031764 (REVERSlBLE PILOT SEAT)
T4 oA TIE, CABLE 6” LG NYLON BL 6999672 W/ LIVEWELL
©| 8 8 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #B8A x 5/8" PTH SC 1010925 .

09| — |FT. TUBING, SEATECH 15MM X 11MM X 250" GRN 1758297 OP—HON 1 00_05289

10 EA. ADAPTER, NYLON 1/2°MPT X 3/4"BARB 1738191 (RAW WATER WASHDOWN)

@ 11].64 | EA. SUPPORT, PLAS RIGGING BW—97 WHT 10’ 1043587
@ 12| — |FT. HOSE, SANI 1.5” BLK PVC 149 SERIES 1746048
DRAWN: DATE: SCALE: BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
sosron s/ | R AR R T st [ S, HESTER [E5/24/07 [CUF NoNE_TE0% SO
V7 0% = TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010 | DOWG. TITLE:
®

FPRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERIVG GROUP

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

aZtds X-suw [LIVEWELL/RAW WATER SYSTEM

INIT. REL. ECN NO: [ DWG. NO:

060755 |06800

SHT. NO.

2 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06800 E 11047692

REFER TO DWG. 09-101 FOR RAW WATER
WASHDOWN LOCATION AND FASTENERS

FROM RAW WATER PUMP_OQUTLET]

/ HTO RAW WATER PUMP_INLET]

OPT: 100-75314
\To REVERSABLE SEAT
LIVEWELL INLET

R
F

EFER TO DWG. 06—101
OR VALVE DETAILS

" INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: S HIESTER |DATE:5/24 /07 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES. 18DNT
WA LES TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 |DWG. TITLE:
o x;(< ii .2)3 FR Ll\/EWELL/RAW WATER SYSTEM [T REL EcN No: [owe. wo: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MF6. ENGIVEERIVG GROUP 50 NOT SCALE. DRAWING 060755 06800 3 *3




The Unsinkable /gm

BOSTON WHALER

180 DAUNTLESS®: MERCURY® 135 VERADO ENGINE PERFORMANCE TEST

Speed Fuel Consumption
RPM mph knots gph mpg nmpg range (mi)
Idle 600 2.5 2.2 0.3 8.33 7.24 450
1000 3.8 S5 0.6 6.33 5.50 342
1500 55 4.8 1.1 5.00 4.34 270
2000 6.7 5.8 1.6 4.19 3.64 226
2500 7.8 6.8 2.5 3.12 2.71 168
2750 8.4 7.3 3.3 2855 2.21 {1317
TESTING INFORMATION 3000 10.0 8.7 3.9 2.56 2.23 138
Model: 180 Dauntless 3250 16.6 14.4 3.7 4.49 3.90 242
Hull #: DV -100 3500 20.8 18.1 4.1 5.07 4.41 274
Engine: Mercurv 135 Verado 4000 25.6 22.2 2 4.92 4.28 266
& ) y 4500 29.8 25.9 6.6 452 3.92 244
Horsepower: 135 5000 334 29.0 8.8 3.80 3.30 205
Gear Ratio: 2.08:1 5500 37.0 32.1 12.5 2.96 2.57 160
Prop: 14 3/4” x16” Enertia 6000 42.0 36.5 15.9 2.64 2.29 143
e WOoT 6230 42.9 37.3 16.6 2.58 2.24 140
Fuel Capacity: 60 gallons
Notable Options: None Acceleration: Time to plane 4.1 secs
Test Date: 30-May-2007 Idle - 30 mph 7.0 secs
WEIGHT SUMMARY 50 10.00
Dry Weight: 2,826 lbs
Fuel: allons —
uel: 50 gallo 40 A A 8.00
Water: 0 gallons -
Test Gear: 0 lbs /
Personnel: 390 lbs x %° ™ 6.00
Test Weight: 3,524 lbs = \ 4
Water Conditions: 78° F = L\\ f/ D~ 4.00
Weather Conditions: 91° F \ / \
\—A e EN
10 2.00
'/»/‘k/‘
] T ,
o ‘ ‘ ‘ ! 0.00 mph
(0] 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500 5000 5500 6000 6500 gph
RPM —&— mpg
Norv 1)Speed determined by GPS. Fuel consumption based on total usage by the engines. MPG computed from MPH & GPH. Range based on 90% of total fuel capacity. 2) The performance data shown should be considered valid only for the specific boa erial number is shown and on the date this test
urTormﬂL Many factors may affect the actual performance of this boat or of similar boats. Such factors include, but are not limited to, installation of certain options such as towers and hard tops, vessel loading and trim, weather and sea conditions condition, pmveHerromutm and hull bottom

(cmcmom Boston Whaler makes no guarantee w huhomﬂ that this performance will be repeated on this boat at a later date or at any time on a similarly equipped boat



The Unsinkable /gm

BOSTON WHALER

180 DAUNTLESS®: MERCURY® 150 VERADO ENGINE PERFORMANCE TEST

Speed Fuel Consumption
RPM mph knots gph mpg nmpg range (mi)
Idle 600 29 2.5 0.3 9.67 8.39 522
1000 4.3 &L/ 0.5 8.60 7.47 464
1500 6.3 555 1.0 6.30 5.47 340
2000 7.5 6.5 1.7 4.41 3.83 238
2500 8.6 7.5 2.8 3.07 2.67 166
2750 10.2 8.9 3.4 3.00 2.61 162
TESTING INFORMATION 3000 17.0 14.8 3.6 4.72 4.10 255
Model: 180 Dauntless 3250 205 17.8 37 5.54 4.81 299
Hull #: DV -100 3500 23.0 20.0 4.1 5.61 4.87 303
o 4000 28.0 243 5.4 5.19 4.50 280
Ancin MerFury150 Verado 4500 32.8 28.5 7.0 4.69 4.07 253
Horsepower: 150 5000 37.0 32.1 9.6 3.85 3.35 208
Gear Ratio: 2.08:1 5500 40.9 8515 12.6 3.25 2.82 175
Prop: 141/4” x18” Enertia 6000 45.4 394 17.4 2.61 2.27 141
e WOT 6300 47.8 41.5 19.0 2.52 2.18 136
Fuel Capacity: 60 gallons
Notable Options: None Acceleration: Time to plane 3.1 secs
Test Date: 24-April-2007 Idle - 30 mph 6.8 secs
50 10.00
WEIGHT SUMMARY /
Dry Weight: 2,826 lbs /‘
Fuel: 20 gallons 40 \ A 8.00
Water: 0 gallons //
Test Gear: 0 lbs
30 A / 6.00
Personnel: 355 lbs x L :
. = Q o
Test Weight: 3,304 lbs S ST 2
Water Conditions: 70° F = AL / / \ 4.00
g ’ -
Weather Conditions: 80° F \ / \
.4/ >
10 2.00
/1/‘/
/4/
: \ \ ‘ ‘ *— mph
o T t 0.00
(0] 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500 5000 5500 6000 6500 gph
—&— mpg
RPM
Norv 1)Speed determined by GPS. Fuel consumption based on total usage by the engines. MPG computed from MPH & GPH. Range based on 90% of total fuel capacity. 2) The performance data shown should be considered valid only for the specific boa erial number is shown and on the date this test
urTormﬂL Many factors may affect the actual performance of this boat or of similar boats. Such factors include, but are not limited to, installation of certain options such as towers and hard tops, vessel loading and trim, weather and sea conditions condition, pmveHerromutm and hull bottom

(cmcmom Boston Whaler makes no guarantee w huhomﬂ that this performance will be repeated on this boat at a later date or at any time on a similarly equipped boat



The Unsinkable /gm

BOSTON WHALER

180 DAUNTLESS®: MERCURY® 150 EFI FOURSTROKE ENGINE PERFORMANCE TEST

Speed Fuel Consumption

RPM mph knots gph mpg nmpg range (mi)
Idle 600 3.0 2.6 0.7 4.29 & 72 2351
1000 4.1 3.6 1.0 4.32 3.75 233
1500 6.4 5.6 1.6 4.00 3.47 216
2000 7.7 6.7 2.5 3.08 2.67 166
2500 10.0 8.7 3.4 2.94 2.55 159
TESTING INFORMATION 2750 17.5 15.2 3.6 4.86 4.22 263
Model: 180 Dauntless 3000 21.0 18.2 3.8 5.60 4.86 302
Hull #: USBWCE0862A212 3250 2835 20.4 4.3 15558 4.80 299
Engine: Mercury 150 EFI Four- 3500 26.6 23.1 4.8 5.54 4.81 299
Stroke 4000 31.8 27.6 6.7 4.78 415 258
4500 36.7 31.9 8.7 4.24 3.68 229
Horsepower: 150 5000 a41.7 36.2 11.0 3.81 3.31 206
Gear Ratio: 1.92:1 5500 45.9 39.9 14.3 SEDD, 2.80 174
Prop: 14 1/4” x18” Enertia woT 5800 48.2 41.9 14.4 3.35 2.91 181

Fuel Capaaty: 60 gallons Acceleration: Time to plane 3.6 secs
Notable Options: None Idle - 30 mph 8.3 secs

Test Date: 20-January-2012

50 10.00
WEIGHT SUMMARY "
Dry Weight: 2,533 lbs //
) 40 8.00
Fuel: 30 gallons /
Water: 0 gallons /
Test Gear: 0 lbs L 30 e 6.00
Personnel: 345 lbs 5 o
. - o
Test Weight: 3,063 lbs o =
e = A = p. e
Water Conditions: 70° F 20 \.\ 4.00
Weather Conditions: 80° F — A
10 2.00
\ | ‘ ‘ ‘ *— mph
o t 0.00 h
(0] 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500 5000 5500 6000 6500 9p
—&— mpg
RPM
Norv 1)Speed determined by GPS. Fuel consumption based on total usage by the engines. MPG computed from MPH & GPH. Range based on 90% of total fuel capacity. 2) The performance data shown should be considered valid only for the specific boat whose serial number is shown and on the date this test
was performed. Many factors may affect the actual performance of this boat or of similar boats. Such factors include, but are not limited to, installation of certain options such as towers and hard tops, vessel loading and trim, w edth@rdﬂd sea conditions, engi :Umd\tm propeller Lomutm and hull bottom

(cmcmom Boston Whaler makes no guarantee w hgtsomﬂ that this performance will be repeated on this boat at a later date or at any time on a similarly equipped boat



Speed (mph)

The Unsinkable /gm

BOSTON WHALER

180 DAUNTLESS® | ENGINE COMPARISON GRAPH

180 Dauntless Engine Comparison Graph

50.0

45.0

40.0

—&— Mercury 150 Verado

—— Mercury 135 Verado
Mercury 150 EFI 4 Stroke /.//./.

35.0

30.0

25.0

20.0

15.0

10.0

5.0

0.0

1000 2000 3000 4000 5000

rpm

6000

7000



ENGEVATER, FLORIDA, - ALL RIGHTS ARE. RESERVED, TS DOCUMENT D BWG. NO: REV. | CURRENT ECD
R e o Lt e s 0925 A_|o60755
. REVISIONS
N OT E S . REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
_— A_| DELETED WEMS: 04,10,12,14 (MOVED TO DWG. 08—301). RD | 06/07/97 RA 060755
1. SEE DWG. 05—-111 FOR LAMO SPECS.
2. SEE DWG. 16—=111 FOR TRIM & GRIND.
5. SEE DWG. 09-301 FOR INSTALLATION DETAILS.
NOTE:
(4) @ INSTALL SEAT SUPPORT BRACKETS (ITEM 6)
FIRST W/SEAT SUPPORT (ITEM 2); THEN ALIGN
(4) PLATE (ITEM 9) & INSTALL FASTENERS.
TNTERPRET DIVENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ARSI Y 145
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIVENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES,
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
Koie K=
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: B. GARZA |DATE: 05/17,/07 |[DRAWN:R_ AVILA |PATE:05/11/07 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BSOSTON my A= S. HIESTER | OATE 05 /17,07 | DWe. TITLE: 18DNT
WHALER o [PESGN: V. KNIGHT |9AE 05/17/07 |IREVERSIBLE PILOT SEAT SUB—ASSY [T ReL ECN No: [oWe. No: SHT. NO.

PRODUCT V. & WPG. ENGWEERING GRovP NTENG: MLGATICA | DATE: 05 /17 /07

060755 |09251

1

oF 2




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND

DWG. NO: REV.

CURRENT ECD

WTHOUT WRTTEN PERMSIN OF BOSTON WAALZR, IC. 09251 A |060755
BILL OF MATERIAL
ITEM QTY. U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
01| 1 | EA| FIBERGLASS PART, REVERS. PILOT SEAT 22K32900
02| 1 |EA| SUPPORT, SS BWDA—99 REV SEAT W/B/R 1187053
03| 1 | EA| CUSH, BW1BDNT=08 REV PILOT SEAT 1895619
® 0413 EA T BRACKET, BW=97 ALUM 1/4" X 2" x 2" X 12" 1030428
05| 1 |EA| CUSH, BW18DNT—08 REV SEAT B/R 1895620
06| 2 |EA.| BRACKET, BWDA—01 REV SEAT SS/DELRIN 1566280
07|12 | FT | TRIM, EDGE WHITE FLEX U—TRIM 1020965
08| 4 |EA| BUMPER, SELF—ADH CLR 1035666
09| 2 |EA | PLATE, BWDA—01 REV SEAT SS 1566272
@109 EA - WASHER,FINISH#12-SS 0958868
11] 4 |EA| SCREW, MACH 1/4-20 x 1" PPH SC 1008580
O |2 A3 T EA - WASHER,FEAT#1/4"-SC 1260769
® | 1319 EA - SCREW, MACH #1/4—20X—1"—PFH 1009950
O 4413 [ EATNUT, LOCK 1 /4—205C STD PATT 1009786
15| 8 | EA| SCREW, MACH #10-24 x 3/4” POH SC 1008440
16 | 8 |EA | WASHER, FLAT #10 SC 1260751
171 8 TEA[ NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #10—-24 SC 1007772
sosTon g | NG OIS M TOEER ER AT s [ R: AVILA [PE5/11/07 [POR5 NONE 1268 O
il - E23% XIive [REVERSIBLE PILOT SEAT SUB-ASSY [FF R v o 7o T
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP 00 NOT SCALE. DRAWING 0607 55 092 51 p F




oot ot LR T RS TSt N L
U VAT Ao o DO B T 09405 C_ [12119139
NOTES REVISIONS
— REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1. SEE DWG. 16—174 FOR LIVEWELL BUCKET CUTOUTS. C_|TAILPIECE, MARELON 3/4” MPT x 3/4” BORE| CK [11/16/12 | JK 060755
2. SEE DWG. 16—193 FOR REV. PILOT SEAT BASE CUTOUTS.
3. SEE DWG. 09—301 FOR SUB—ASSY INSTALLATION DETAILS. FWD
4, SEE DWG. 11—201, FINAL ASSY., FOR HOSE CONNECTIONS IN BOAT. ® APPLY IPS TO
5. ALL CONNECTIONS TO LIVEWELL BUCKET SHALL BE
THOROUGHLY SEALED USING WHITE SILICONE SEALANT. ENTlFFfEACSthgFg?\]E RBFEFSORE
HOSE LOOPED OVER
ITEM 03 WHEN
INSTALLED.
TOP—VIEW SHOWING
DRAIN ORIENTATION
FROM PUMP
SEE DWG. 11-201
SUPPLIED
LIVEWELL BUCKET PLUMBING W/PART #2
BUCKET SHOWN REMOVED
FOR CLARITY. 1_1/2” HOSE TO
SEE TOP—VIEW TRANSOM DRAIN. SEE
FOR ORIENTATION SEE DWG. 11-—201
[TNTERPRET_DIMENGIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANGI Y 14.5] OPTION: 100—-75314
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ANGLES = + .5 XXX = £+ .010
Woios  X=x/e
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

CHECKED: SW H DATE: 6/1 2/07 DRAWN: R DIURHAM |DATE: 06/04/07 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
RPPD: R A DATE: 6 /08 /07 DWe. THLE: T8DNT

A

BOSTON
WHALER o |DESCN:
PRODUCT DEV. & WP, ENGINEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: N\ (3 DATE: 6 /11 /07 060 /55 09405 ]

V.P.K DATE: 6 /11,/07|REVERSIBLE PILOT SEAT W/LIVEWELL SUB—ASSY |™NT- REL. ECN NO: TDWG. NO: SHT. NO.

oF 4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO:
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS 09405
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

CURRENT ECD

12119139

® BUCKET INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS:
1. APPLY A 1" BEAD OF IPS ADHESIVE

AROUND THE 1" BUCKET FLANGE, ITEM 1

2. ALIGN BUCKET INTO PLACE.

3. PUSH BUCKET DOWN & ALLOW TO CURE.

FROM PARTS LIST

L Ew
]
ssaaEs g

®
mEM[QTY u/M DESCRIPTION
1 |.75 |EA. | ADHESIVE, WELD—ON SS 214 2PART 470ML
. INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R DUJRHAM  [DATE(5 /04 /07 [SCALE: NONF | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 18DNT
WHALER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 |DWG. TITLE:
X =11 - -
e XX i 03 X -1me |REVERSIBLE PILOT SEAT W/LIVEWELL SUB—ASSY |['NIT. REL. ECN NO: fDWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIEERING GROUP + X
’ : DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 060 /55 09405 2 oF4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09405 C 12119739

FLAP FORWARD

(8) TEMPLATE LOC’NS.
FROM CUSHION.

P2

)
-
G2

1 ﬁ }
BRACKET INCLUDED W/#28

Z
(POSITION & MOUNT
7% — AFTER LID INSTALLED)

=
IS
\

A
SECTION THROUGH RPS
@EIEI) A5y,

LOOKING FORWARD

“ INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R DURHAM |DATE=O6/ 04/07 |5°A'-E= NONE  [BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. : 18DNT
WHALER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=1.1 - -
e wotts X =416 |REVERSIBLE PILOT SEAT W/LVEWELL SUB—ASSY [NIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP £ X
’ ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 060/55 09405 3 o4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
i A 1 0,5 Xt 0 s 09405 C_[12119139
PARTS LIST
mEM] QTY. [u/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO
01] 1 |EA. PLUG, DRAIN 1.5” BLK 0907279
02| 1 |EA. DRAIN, 1.5” 90DEG SHORT THREAD BLK POLY STY 1896114
®@®| 03| 1 |EA DRAIN, 1.5" 90DEG SHORT THRD W/SCRN BLK 1904001
04| 4 |EA. CLAMP, HOSE #24 1"-2" SS .505 0256693
05| 2 |EA. CLAMP, HOSE #12 1/2"—1.25" SS .505 0256677
©O©®(o6| 1 |EA. ELBOW, MARELON 3/4"MPT X 3/4”BARB X 90DEG 0567958
07| 1 |EA. VALVE, MARELON BALL 2—WAY 3/4” 0557959
08| 6 |EA. COVER, CLAMP END PROT 1/2”L X .045"X .465"RED 0830968
09| 1 [EA. TEE, PVC 1.5” ALL BARB BLK 1747281
10| O |FT. HOSE, SANI 1.5” BLK PVC 149 SERIES 1746048
11[ 10 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 1/2" PFH SC 1010362
12 1 |EA LIGHT, COURTESY WATERPROOF FRONT MNT W/NUT 1078625
13 1 |EA DRAIN, BAITWELL 3/4"ELBOW W/HD WHT 1688420
141 4 |[EA. SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1” PPH SC 1008580
15| 4 |EA. WASHER, FLAT #1/4” SC 1260769
16| 4 |EA. NUT, LOCK #1/4—20 SC STD PATT 1009786
17 1 |EA. CUSH, BW18DNT—08 REV PILOT SEAT 1895619
18| 1 |EA.| FIBERGLASS PART, REVERSIBLE PILOT SEAT W/ LIVEWELL 22K33000
19| 1 |EA. CUSH, BW18DNT—08 REV SEAT B/R 1895620
20| 1 |EA. HATCH, UTILITY 9” X 14” POP OUT WHT 1831250
21| 2 |EA. BRACKET, BWDA—01 REV SEAT SS/DELRIN 1566280
22| 8 |EA. SCREW, MACHINE #10-—24 X 3/4" PPH SC SELF-TAP 1781122
23| 1 |EA. SUPPORT, SS BWDA—99 REV SEAT W/B/R 1187053
24| 8 |EA. SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 3/4” POH SC 1008440
25| 8 |EA. WASHER, FLAT #10 SC 1260751
26| 8 |EA. NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #10-24 SC 1007772
27| 2 |EA. PLATE, BWDA—01 REV SEAT SS 1566272
28| 1 |EA. BASE, HDPE BW18DNT—08 REV SEAT W/LIVEWELL 1895621
29| 8 |[EA. SNAP STUD, W/#8 X 3/8” PH BR/NI/SS 0203786
30| O |FT. HOSE, WATER 3/4” BLK REINF PVC 1042100
31| 2 |EA. BRACKET, LIFT CYL SS OFFSET W/STUD 0995084
32| 1 |EA. CYLINDER, GAS SS 50PSI 10”EXT X 7"COMP 1424571
33| 4 |EA. BUMPER, SELF—ADH CLR 1035666
34| 4 |EA. SCREW, MACHINE #8-32 X 3/4” PTH SC 1010735
35 2 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8” PTH SC 1010925
36| 4 |EA. WASHER, FLAT #8 SC 1326297
37| 4 |EA. NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #8-32 SC 1260728
38| 12 |FT. TRIM, EDGE WHT FLEX U—-TRIM 1020965
©[39] 1 |EA TAILPIECE, MARELON 3/4” MPT x 3/4" BORE 0567925
BOSTON INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: R DURHAN  [DATE:DG /04 /07 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE. SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. - 18DNT
WHALER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
e e z: . X =116 |REVERSIBLE PILOT SEAT W/UVEWELL SUB-ASSY |INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP 060755 09405 4 ord

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FCLORmA. ALL RIGHTS ARE CRESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
B O e n e 0860 5 |09066032
NOTES. REVISIONS
) REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1. ITEM 3&4 TO BE PLACED IN OWNER'S BAG A | ITEM #5 WAS 1010925 AT | 07/12/07 RA 060755
MYE'10 #1 WAS P/N 1847461 BH | 7/15/09 RW 09066032
L \
WASHER & NUT
SUPPLIED W/#2 Q
CONSOLE— TOP VIEW
ANTENNA
RADIO CONNECTION CABLE @
00000000 PROVIDED W/ ITEM #1
00
O - o =
000 0000000 i =
PASS—THRU )Z>
SATELLITE RADIO Lo recEVER
WIRE DIAGRAM ©
ChéI?I-FJENgEIZ;NgI\DIEK%?(N?:’?_;EE ITEM|QTY.|U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO.
1 1 |EA.|STEREO, SIRIUS SATELLITE RCVR SCC1BL—6MO | 1967759
2 1 |EA. | ANTENNA, SHAKESPEARE SATELLITE RADIO ANTENNA| 1757933
ONLESS. OTHERWISE. SPECIVED DIVMENSIONS ARE N INCHES. 3 | 1 |EA.|PACKET, SIRIUS WELCOME KIT 1766115
TOLERANCES: ANGLEi:{ ? 'XX; =1 .010 4 | 1 |EA.|DECAL, SIRIUS "NOW PLAYING INSIDE” 1806416
XX =+ .03 x = 1/18 ®| 5 | 6 |EA. |SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1/2” PTH SC 1008812
DO _NOT_SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED:  B.G. DATE:  6/11,/07 |DRAWN: Al READ |DATE:O6/O7/07 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON - APPD: RA. DATE: 6,/11,/07 |DWG. TITLE: 18DNT
L LT T 74 DESIGN: V.PK. DATE: 611007 |[SATEL LI TE = A D | (O [T RELECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGMEERIVG GROUP [INT. ENG: .. DATE: 6,/11,/07 060/55 08601 1 o 1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 10401 D 09045947
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
STAN DARD STEERING A |CHANGED ITEM 11 STD FROM .5 TO 1 TKJ 8/1/07 AVF Q7074464
B MYE'09" ADDED OPT:100-75133 (HYD PWR STEERING),SHEET 3 WAS 2 SLJ 06/23/08| DH 08055273
& SH ||Z | SYSTEMS C |[CHANGED ITEM 02 FROM 14 to 16 T™ | 08/19/08] AVF 08085435
D |DELETED ENG OPT:020—70277, 020—70278 NOW STD SLJ | 11/04/09| ST 09045947

& OPT: 100-70401

TERMINATE IN CONSOLE .
ONE THRU EACH BOOT

/ BOOT IN STERNDECK

REF. DWG. 09—101

SHIFT/THROTTLE
CABLES

STEERING CABLES

% 8 HARNESS IGN/CHOKE
O+ =
wy W %
Sm EM  STBD BLKD FITTING INCLUDED W/ENGINE
9 =8 e STD: 020-70278
pe Bz ,, @ gk OFT: 10070401
©F @  PORT BLKD FITTIN , ST DELETE W/0PTS:
ul Rl -
S99 67 ) A & 020-79999
Z 3 il L
©c  ©° DELETE ITEMS 01 & 02 (08) TERMINATE
(®) W/0PTS: 020-70405 (09 UNDER STERNDECK
TNTERPRET DIMENGIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANGI Y T4 020-79999
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE N INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XX = + .010
X =11
XX = £ .03 X=x1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: BG DATE: 6/1 4/07 DRAWN: A TUOSTO |DATE:6/11/07 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
%NA‘ER > ] [rerD: SH BRTE: § /14 /7] OWe. TITLE: 18DNT
» |DESIEN: VPK DATE:G /14 /07|STEERING / THROTTLE SYSTEM INSTALLATION [™T- REC ECN No: [owG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. EMEINEERIVG GROUP INT. ENG: MG DATEG /14 /07 060755 10401 1 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT., -
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO:
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS 10401
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

REV.

CURRENT ECD

09045947

1.  SYSTEM REQUIRES FILLING AND BLEEDING, REFER
TO INSTRUCTIONS SUPPLIED WITH POWER STEERING PUMP.

2. USE ONLY SAE OW-—30 FULL SYNTHETIC POWER STEERING FLUID
SUPPLIED W/ POWER STEERING PUMP.

3. TO PREVENT DEBRIS FORM ENTERING HOSES DO NOT
REMOVE THE PROTECTOR CAPS FROM THE HOSE ENDS

UNTIL CONNECTING THE HOSES.

4. WITH OPT# 100—70401, INSTALL ITEM 13 AND
PRE-BLEED AND LEAK CHECK STEERING SYSTEM

2
I
e
o
=
=
a
=
I+
o
L
Ll
©
=1
a
Ll
©
o

REFERENCE 08-201 FOR
HELM PUMP PLACEMENT

CLAMP INCLUDED
W/ POWER STEERING PUMP

TANK LOW PRESSURE RETURN
TO PUMP

HOSE CONNECTS TO STARBORAD
SIDE OF STEERING CYLINDER
HOSE CONNECTS TO PORT SIDE

OF STEERING CYLINDER

[MAKE SURE O RING IS
ON MALE FITTING

OPT:100—-75133 HYDRAULIC POWER STEERI

Pe:

© ALWAYS USE WRENCH TO
PREVENT HELM FITTING

FROM TURNING WHILE

TIGHTENING HOSES.

REFERENCE 09-404
FOR BULKHEAD FITTING

PLACEMENT.

REFERENCE 07-401, 07-214

FOR PUMP WIRING

REFERENCE 06-151
FOR POWER STEERING

PUMP PLACEMENT

NG

BOSTON .

WHALER _/

FPRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: A_ TUQSTO [DATE:6/11/07 [SCALE: NONE
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

BOAT MODEL

TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
=4

%-iw  %X=xwe [STEERING / THROTTLE SYSTEM INSTALLATION

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

18DNT

MOLD NO.

INIT. REL. ECN NO: [ DWG. NO:

060755 |10401

SHT. NO.

2 o3




THIS_DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED QR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 10401 D 09045947
aNTY. PARTS LIST
STEERING TEM | STD. | OPT. Ju/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I._NO
& SHIFT SYSTEMS 1] 1| — |[EA| STEERING, 0/B HOSE KIT CYL/HELM 2" W/2 HOSES 1775376
OPT:020—70405 ©|[ 2] 1| — [EA| STEERING, 0/B HOSE KIT CYL/HELM 16" W/2 HOSES 1778946
. - 3| — [ 1 [EA STEERING, O/B HOSE KIT 18" W/2 HOSES 1355304
020-79999 4 =1 A STEERING, HYD CYLINDER O/B PIVOT MNT 1095728
5| -1 1]|6GL FLUID, HYDRAULIC AERQSHELL #41 1807698
CONSOLE SUB-ASSY [ 6 | 1 | — [EA HARNESS, ENG MERC DATA 14—PIN 20’ 1772365
DWG. 09-201| 7 | 2 | — [EA STEERING, ELBOW BR 9/16” ORFS FEMALE X MALE 1790989
8| 2| — [EA TAG, BW DO NOT PULL RIGGING 0999755
9 35| — |FT. CORD, NYLON 1/8" WHT 1033372
10 4.3| - |FT. HOSE, CONDUIT/UNSPLIT 1.5 FLAME RETARDANT 1817798
110 1 [ — |EA SUPPORT, PLAS RIGGING BW—97 WHT 10’ 1043587
12 1 |EA. STEERING, CYLINDER HYD/PS L4SC/L4NA/OPTI 1901512
®[13] - | 1 [EA ACC PART, KIT MERC FITTING CYL RESTRICTOR 1849386
141 — | 1 [EA STEERING, O/B HOSE KIT CYL/HELM 18" W/2 HOSES 1773924
/\
OPT:020-70405 / BOOT IN STERNDECK
OPT:020—-79999 REF. DWG. 09-101
SHIFT/THROTTLE
FUEL LINE CABLES
STEERING CABLES
HARNESS IGN/CHOKE
0905 OPT:020—70405
OPT:020—79999
N INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145  DRAWN: A. TUOSTO [DATE:g/11/07 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. - 18DNT
V1P~ TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5  XxX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X =41 : -
rr——— 4% L-xvie [STEERNG / THROTILE SYSTEM INSTALLATION [T R Eov o Toie. o
) ) DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 060755 10401 3 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07212 B 117108080
REVISIONS
NOTES REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
: — SEE MODEL SPACE FOR REVISION HISTORY — — — —
1. All ITEMS ARE STD & OPT. 100 70401, A_|MYE'09” ADDED OPT:100-75133 (HYD. PWR STEERING) | SLJ_|06/23/08 | AVR _|08055273
DELETE W/ OPT. 020—70405 & 020-79999. B | CREATED NON-DTS SCHEMATICFOR OPTION 020-00555 SHT 3| TP |05/09/12 JK 11108080
2. REFER SHEET 2 FOR PADDLE WHEEL AND FUEL TANK WIRING DETAIL.
mm
]z
COMMAND MODULE
BILL OF MATERIALS
ITEM QTyY. U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO.
01 | 1 | EA |CONTROL, CNSL MNT SLIM DTS N/HARNESS "06 1802837
02 | 1 | FA |HARNESS, ENG MERC DATA 14—PIN 20’ 1772365
03 | 1 | EA |ACC PART, MERC S—CRFT JUNC BOX 4—WAY 1507326
WARNING! 04 | 1 | EA |ACC PART, MERC SLIM CNSL CMM KIT GEN | 1849604
CORRECT INSTALLATION AND LOCATION OF THE TERMINATOR RESISTORS ARE 05 [ 1 | EA |ACC PART, MERC S—CRFT WTHR CAP 10POS CAP 1507342
CRITICAL FOR PROPER SYSTEM FUNCTION. IMPROPER INSTALLATION MAY 06 | 1 | EA |GAUGE, TACH SC1000 SYS W/DESCRIPTIVE TEXT | ————
RESULT IN COMMUNICATION ERRORS. 07 | 1 | EA |GAUGE, SPEEDO SC1000 SvS W/DESCRIPTVE TEXT
08 | 1 | EA |ACC PART, MERC S—CRFT AIR TEMP SENSOR
09 | 1 | EA |HARNESS, ENG SC1000 SYS TACH/MONITOR 3'
10 | 1 | EA |HARNESS, SC1000 SYS SPEED 3' —
11 1 EA | HARNESS, ENG MERC DIGITAL OlL/FUEL/PADDLE 06 1806644
12 | 1 | EA |ACC PART, MERC SPEEDOMERTER/TEMP DIG 1477942
® 13 1 EA | STEERING, POWER PACK MERC W/12' LEAD 1772668
®[ 14 | 1 | EA |HARNESS, MERC SIGNAL POWER PACK ENG 10" 1772669
ONLEGS OTHERWIE SPECHED DIMENSIONS, ARE N INCLES Ol 15 | 1 | EA THARNESS, 14 PIN S-CRATT e
O RO e D NSO = o ®[ 16 | 1 | EA |ACC PART, MERC S/CRAFT PILOT SENSOR KIT 2086566
X =11 Y ®[ 17 | 1 | EA |ACC PART, MERC S/CRAFT BLOCK WTR PREESS 2086570
XX =+ .03 x=11/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
- CHECKED: 0 DATE: 05/04/07 [ORAWN: [ A\/|| A |DATE:(4/75/0] [SOALE: \(ONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON APPD: RA DATE:05,/04,/07 | DWG. TITLE: 18DNT
WHALER © |DESION: VPK DATE05,/04/07 |DIACRAM, SMARTCRAFT W / [)TS [INT. REL ECN NO: | DWE. No: SHT. NoO.
PRODUCT DFV. & MFG. ENGIMEERIVG GROUP [INT. ENG: MG DATE: 05,/04,/07 060/55 0/212 1 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO:
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS 072172
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

REV.

CURRENT ECD

117108080

UNUSED, DO NOT CONNECT. EA’L/OT{‘J‘
PU ﬁEL

SEAL W/HEAT SHRINK CONNECTOR SWAL

WHT

FUEL TANK
LT. BLU/BLK
62} | e PNK/BLK
e GRN A\
— 2
B
BATTERY OPT: 100—-75133
0 0
EE‘
;U/S\IFAP SMARTCRAFT POWER HARNESS
ENGINE
. INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: 2 A\v/|[ A [DATE:g4 /93 /07 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. |- ————- 18DNT
WHALER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = £ .5 XXX = + 010 -+ TITLE:
® woEds  Xexue [DIAGRAM, SMARTCRAFT W /DTS [T REL ECN No: [OWE No: SHT. NO.

FPRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

060755

07212

) OF 5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07212 B 117108080

® OPT: 020-00555

TERMINATION RESISTOR Qe | gﬁ
il
EEI[IJ

LANYARD STOP

CAN 3 e
WEATHER CAP
SERMINATION RESISTOR

IGNITION
& SWITCH

ACCESSORY | g @

BOSTON n INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R A\v/|[ A [DATE:g4 /93/07 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. . 18DNT
X=1.1 - -
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIEERINVG GWZUP =i ¥=x116 |DIAGRAM, SMARTCRAFT W/ DTS [INT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
' ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 060755 07212 3 o 3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
INFORMATION. CONTARED.MUST NOT BE COPED. OR DISCLOSED, 10 OTHERS e P
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O 9 W O W R W 3 O /‘ 9 2 W 5
NOTES: REVISIONS
1. REFER TO DWG. 01251 FOR HOSE CUT LENGTHS REV. | DESCR. BY DATE___| APPVD. | ECN_NO.
2. REFER TO DWG. 05131 FOR LAMO DETAILS MYE'10: DWG_WAS 5 SHEETS; ADDED TOW ARCH OPT
3. REFER TO DWG. 16131 FOR HOLE CUT DETAILS J | 100-76027 DETAIL & # 57; TEM # 11 OPT qry 2 was o | SBL | 08/24/09 |  BL 09076066
4. REFER TO DWG. 11201 FOR INSTALLATION DETAILS K™ | REPLACED 996371 WITH 1971016 DELETED 1098615 | SG | 09/08/09 | AVR |09086136
5. APPLY SILICONE SEALANT TO ALL HDWR. AT TIME OF INSTALLATION L | REPLACE 1008424, 1260751, 1007772 WITH 1008507 | SG | 09/23/09 | ST |09096240
M [ CHANGED SCREW FOR ATTACHING CATCH N STBD LID FROM 20 10 f21 | SG | 10/07/09 | ST  |09106288
® s N [ ADDED DEL W/ OPT 100-76027 AND 100-70631 SHT 2 OF 6 | SG | 05/19/10 ST  |10056854
P/9)(3)(10) O |REPLACED 1839049 WITH 2017506 ITEM 36 | SG | 06/01/11| JK |11057785
(P/S) @ P~ [MYE12 CHANGE OPT 70203 TO 05289 RAW WATER | JSD | 8/22/11 JK_ 11047692
[ROUTE HOSE TO SUMP AREA] DISCARD CAP Q | ADDED USE W/ OPT: 020-00555 ON NUMBERS 15 & 16 P61 | TP | 05/02/12 JK |11108080
R |REPLACED LADDER ITEM #31 WITH PRT # 2110307 | TP | 03/12/13 — [13019215
(4)
®03 (P/S)
®
(10)3) (P/s)
\ DELETE W/OPT'S:
100—70631
& 100—76027
@\ , OPT:020-70405 (E)
/ﬁ) (6) OPT:020-79999
(L
@
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 . —
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. @ STD @USE W/ OPT: 020-00555
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + & XXX = + .010 (3)
X=4+. X
XX =1 .03 =1 1/16 ®DELETE W/ OPT: 020—70405
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 020—79999
CHECKED: B, GARZA |DATE: 4 /13 /07 [DRAWN: S [|ESTER |DATE:3/20/O7 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
N
W“ER J |~F0: RA DATE: 4 /16,/07 | DWG. TILE: 18DNT
® DESIGN: V.P.K. DATE: 4/'] 6/07 STER N D EC K . S U B 7AS SY INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WG, ENGNEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: N1 G DATE: 4 /16,07 060755 09101 1 o6




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09101 R 125019215

OPT: 100-70327
(HARDWARE INCL.
W/ SKI PYLON)

LARGE WASHER (©
FLATWASHER (ON BOTTOM)

LOCKWASHER
HEX—-NUT

SKI PYLON OPTION:
100—-70327

O
P/S) SEE (P/S)
%E(rAl)L nA,,

/(/> /‘\\% B T o
NN

|
l 3 3/4

; (8) D BASE IS FITTED. o
\ ‘ @@ OPT:100—70205 EEE'A\\/IIIEW C,)AF
\\\\ e DEL;@Z@%@SZ BRACKET LOCATION
P/S (2) ” () 100-70631 @

® OPT:100—05289 1
100-75314
(1) (19

Hj=t————<=Iu

T

X

T10P VIEW OF LADDER LOCATION

a INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: S HIESTER |DATE=3 /20/07 |SCA'-E= NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. . 18DNT
WHALER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=1. - -
—] G‘/PZUP o Lezis [STERN DECK— SUB-—ASSY [N RELECN No: [OWG. No: SHT. NO.
' ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 060755 09101 > B




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09101 R 15019215
NOTES:

OFPT:

1. CENTER TOW ARCH (59) AROUND MOTOR WELL.

TOW ARCH
100—/002/

(10)(4) 4 PLCS
DRILL & TAP

B80S “w INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: 5 {|FSTER |DATE:3 /20/07 |SCA'-E: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
TON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. . 13DNT
WHALER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=x.1 - -
FRODUCT DEV. & MFE. ENGIVEERIE 5‘/;0/0 XK=+ 03 F=x118 [STERN DECK— SUB—-ASSY |INT REL ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
' ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 060755 09101 3 o f




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09101 R 15019215

TYP. 4 PLCS.

INSTALL SAFETY PIN
< —ADD LITHIUM GREASE
ON BALLS
sosron < | S SR s | e [P 0 [ e e e wow e
WHALER TOLERANCES: ANGLE.)S( :i ? 'XX; I piy INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO
WX =403 $=x16 |STERN DECK— SUB—ASSY - ReL. : - N e
PRODUCT LEV. & MFG. ENGINEERIVE GROUP 00 NoOT SCALE. DRANNG 060755 09101 4 oF




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09101 R 15019215

(44)(3)PER. HINGE
PER. HINGE(3)

43) (3)PER. HINGE

PER. HINGE (3)

@ (8) TEMPLATE

ROM CUSHION
\1
> '
. INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: S {|FSTER |DATE:3 /20/07 |SCA'-E: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. . 18DNT
WHALER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=1. . -
PRODUCT DEV. & MFE. ENGINEERING G‘/PZUF XX =+ .03 $=x116 |STERN DECK— SUB-—ASSY |INT. REL ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
' ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 060/55 09101 5 o f




@

13019215

CURRENT ECD

OO

REV.
R

G)

09107

DWG. NO:

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND

CCGIGIGIGICICICIC)

CZ)' €@)
QNTY. PARTS LIST c °
ITEM [ STD. | OPT. Ju/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO Z
1] 4] - [EA DRINKHOLDR, PLAS W/DRAIN DEEP XLG SZ BLK 1727419
21 A DECK—PEATE—GAS—CHRWAYENT{SHIM-—ONEY) 1098615
3 1] - [eA DECK PLATE, GAS CHR W/VENT STRAIGHT 1971016
4| 4 [ - [EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1" PPH SC 1213115
5 =1 1 [EA BASE, BW—05 FISH PED 3"X 6" THREADED SS 1771159
6| — [ 8 [EA SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 1" PFH SC 1009950
7] - o[F HOSE, PVC CLEAR DRAIN 7/16" 1041490 g —
8| — [ 2 [EA ADAPTER, PLAS 1/4"MPT X 5/16"BARB BLK 1815708 5 €@
9| =] 2 [EA] ROD HOLDER, FLUSH MNT SS 90DEG W/CAP ATTWOOD 1799572 2 s
10| 6 | 24 [EA SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 1.5” POH SC 1010438 =)
11] 2 [-2]EA ROD HOLDER, FLUSH MNT SS W/BW—05 LOGO 1799571 5
12 = [ 1 [EA ELBOW, NEPT 1/2"MPT X 15MM 1453968 .
13] = | 1 [EA FITTING, RAW WTR OUTLET SS 1718983 g |20
14| — [ 3 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 3/4” POH SC 1213057 s 5
151 1] = [EA FLANGE, RIGGING BOOT 2" BLK 1818344 % 00 |e ©
16| 3| 6 [EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 3/4” PTH SC 1008762 8—[2O
17] 2 | - [EA. HATCH, UTILITY 12"X 16" WHT 1810635 N
18| 28| — [EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8” PPH SC 1010677 A
19 1] - [EA ACCESS CVR. SUB—ASSY—PORT, STERNDECK 09-412 S 2
20 8| - [EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1" POH SC 1008507 G |
21 4 | - [EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8” PTH SC 1010925 8 m
22 2| = [EA WASHER, FLAT #5/16" SC 1260785 = O
23 4 | —2]EA NUT, HEX #5/16—18 SC 1009687 S n
24| 4 [ —2][EA WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT 5/16" SC 1260611 N
25] 4 | -2][EA WASHER, FENDER 5/16”X 1.5” SC 1326180 gl !
26 2| - [EA BRACKET, GAS CYL THREADED BALL STUD 17SS 1840353 S | 5
27 1 [ -1]EA RAIL, GRAB BAJA 8 5/8" SS W/STUD 1630342 0
28 1] - [EA FIBERGLASS — STERN DECK 22-K327-00 o
29 1| = [EA ACCESS CVR. SUB—ASSY—STBD, STERNDECK 09-412 L
30 4| - [EA SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1.25" PFH SC 1213289 Ty £
31 1] = [EA LADDER, BW—13 SWIM 3—STEP TSCP W/10"B 2110307 JIE %
32 1] - [eEa STERN SEAT BACKREST SUB—ASSY 09-413 Zle —
33| 8 | — [EA SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 X 1.25" POH SC 1008424 s]s U
34 20] = [EA WASHER, FLAT #10 SC 1260751 . e
3520 - [EA NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #10—24 SC 1007772 28 =
36| 2| - [EA CYLINDER, GAS SS 20PSI 7°—10" W/SS ENDS 2071506 2=
371 2 | = [EA THRU—HULL, PLAS 2" SHORT L—HEAD W/BARB 1760066 B2 5 e
38| 2 | - [EA DRAIN, HATCH 3/4"BARB_W/NUT 90DEG WHT 1058841 83 g
39112 = [EA NUT, BBL #10-24 X 3/8” FH 1040187 Be o 2
40| 8 | — [EA SNAP STUD, W/#8 X 3/8” PH BR/NI/SS 0203786 SR
41 1] = [EA BASE, HDPE BW18DNT—08 STERN SEAT 1891930 s
42[12] = [EA SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 X 3/4” PTH SC 1008705 g597% 2
43112 = [EA WASHER, FINISH #10 SS 0896258 g#< 8
4412 = [EA SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 1/2” POH SC 1008432 22,
45 4 | - [EA HINGE, BUTT 4” OFFSET SS BW120IM—01 1474881 2,2
46 1] = [EA CUSH, BW18DNT—08 STERN SEAT BASE PRT 1891935 £33
471 1| = [EA CUSH, BW18DNT—08 STERN SEAT BASE STB 1891936 —
48| 1 | — |EA] SKI TOW PYLON, BW—06 38" W/15 DEG BEND 316SS 1819613 @§
49] 4| — [EA NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #8-32 SC 1260728 4 N
50| 4 | — [EA WASHER, FLAT #8 SC 1326297 3
51 4 [ - [EA SCREW, MACHINE #8-32 X 1” PTH SC 1008713 3
52 = 1 [eEa GROMMET, CABLE BOOT 3" BLK 1574839 E N
53] — [ 1 [EA BOOT, CABLE 3" BLK 1043223 S
54 — [ 1 [EA BOOT, CABLE RING 3" BLK 1043330 N N
55 1| — [EA PLATE, STRIKER SLAM LATCH 304SS 1902869 E‘ N
56 1| — [EA. ACC_PART, MERC SW _TRIM LIMIT_L4SC 1894342 § N
571 — | 1 [EA TOW ARCH, ALUM BW18DNT 1975165 §i S
R




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
WTHOUT WRITTEN. PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, NG o 1o e 09413 C 109096247
NOTES: REVISIONS
. REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1. REFER TO 05151 FOR LAMO DETAILS A | ADDED ITEM #16, MOVED #7, DIM. WAS 3-3/8| AT 6/7/07 RA 060755
2. REFER TO DWG. 09107 FOR INSTALLATION DETAILS B |CHANGED DM 4 1/2 , 7 1/4T0 4,6 1/8| TJ 9/5/07 AVF  [07094536
3. REFER TO DWG. 16151 FOR HOLE CUT DETAILS = e
C | ADDED 1260595 WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT 1/4” SC| SG 09/28/09 ST 09096247

4. #11 & #12 TO BE EMBEDDED IN SILICONE AT TIME OF INSTALLATION

*NOTE: HOLES IN TRACK 1" IN
ON P/S SIDES—THEN EVERY 72" (g)

SEE DETAIL "B”
/ S

DETAIL "A”

(10X4)P/s
DRILL & TAP

TYP. 4 PLCS.

PARTS LIST
ITEM [QNTY.Ju/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO
01] 1 [EA. FIBERGLASS — STERN SEAT BACKREST 22K33200
02| 5 |FT. CANVAS, BW—00 SLIDE TRACK HARDTOP VINYL WHT 1357730
03] 9 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8" PTH SC 1010925
04| 2 |EA. SNAP STUD, W/#8 X 3/8” PH BR/NI/SS 0203786
05| 1 |EA. CUSH, BW18DNT—08 STERN SEAT B/R 1891937
06| 2 |EA. BRACKET, GAS CYL THREADED BALL STUD 1/2°SS 1835347
07| 2 [EA. WASHER, FLAT #5/16" SC 1260785
APPLY LOC—TIGHT 08| 1 [A. LATCH, FLUSH MNT N/LOCKING SLAM SS 1781434
ON THREADS 09| 1 [EA. PLATE, FLAT BRKT 2"SHORT SCREW W/HDWR PKG 1781436
10| 8 [EA. SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 3/4” PPH SC 1305499
11] 12 [EA. SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 3/4” POH SC 1008440
1212 [EA. NUT, BBL #10-24 X 3/8" FH 1040187
13| 4 [EA. HINGE, DOOR SS 1.5"X 3" THINLINE 1617323
14| 2 A BRACKET, SS BW200DA—07 SEAT BACK 1835346
ONLEGR OTHERWSE SPECITED DNENSIONS ARE K. INCHES 15] 2 [EA. WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT 5/8” SC 1259589
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 AY16| 2 [EA. NUT, LOCK 5/8-11 SC 1742539
ooty X=xe ©17] 8 JEA. WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT 1/4” SC 1260595
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: B. GARZA DATE: 3/21/07 DRAWN: S. HIESTER |DATE:3/20/07 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BWOS;NA 1ER *J [FF0 RA DATE: 3,/21,/07 | OWG. TLE: 18DNT
® DESIGN: V.P.K. DATE: 3/21/07 STERN SEAT BACKREST SUB_ASSY INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV & MFG. ENGINEERING 6ROUP |INT. ENG: M.G. DATE: 3 /22 /07 060755 09413 1 oF 1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS _
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09412 060755
REVISIONS
NOTES: REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.

1. REFER TO DWG. 05170 & 05171 FOR LAMO DETAILS.

2. REFER TO DWG. 09101 FOR INSTALLATION DETAILS

3. REFER TO DWG. 16170 & 16171 FOR HOLE CUT DETAILS

4. #3 & #4 TO BE EMBEDDED IN SILICONE AT TIME OF INSTALLATION

(303

3/16" DIA. THRU,

6 PLCS. (TEMPLATE 2,
FROM HINGE) @

LOCK STRIKE INCL.
W/05— TAPE TO COVER

e

SUPPLIED W/#O6§

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=4+.1 X
XX =+ .03 x =1 1/18
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

ASSEMBLED VIEW

PRELIM. DWG. ROUTER T <

INIT. / DATE & 8
Rusty - 0O O
Randy __ 0O O
Harry 0O 0O
Bobby [0 O
Ralph — 0O 0O

Ij OK—Proceed [X Redlines

MOLD NO.

CHECKED: BG

DATE:3/22/O7

DRAWN: § HIESTER |DATE:3/20/07 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL

BOSTON S APPD: RA

DATE:3/22/O7

WHA‘ER ® DESIGN: VPK

DATE:3/22/O7

FROOUCT ODEV. & MFC. ENVGINEERING GROUP | INT. ENG: MG

DATE:3/22/O7

DWG. TITLE: 1 8DNT 22K27900

DWG. NO:

— INIT. REL. ECN NO:
STERNDECK ACCESS COVER P&S SUB-ASSY 09412

060755

SHT. NO.

1 o2




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFORVATION, CONTAINED NUST NOT Bt COPED OR DISCLOSED 10, OTHERS o B i
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09412 - 060755
(7 = N |
POINT OF BEGINNING—|
Lx\-!
BOTTOM
ITEM | QTY. | u/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
01| 1 |EA.| FIBERGLASS—STERNDECK ACCESS CVR.—PORT 22K27900
02| 4 |EA.| HINGE, DOOR SS 1.5"X 3" THINLINE 1617323
03|12 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 1/2" POH SC 1008452
04|12 |[EA.| NUT, BBL #10-24 X 3/8” FH 1040187/
05| 2 |EA.| LATCH, FLUSH MNT N/LOCKING SLAM SS 1781434
06| 2 |EA.| PLATE, FLAT BRKT 2"SHORT SCREW W/HDWR PKG | 1781436
07| 1 |EA.| FIBERGLASS—STERNDECK ACCESS CVR.—STBD 22K28000
08| 7 |FT.| TRIM—SEAL, #X1333BT SELF—ADH BLK 1232156
sosTon | DI U010 U0 TS IR AT | o0 S HIESTER [P013/20/07 [P NoNe R08 TR
WA L ER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE: 18DNT 22K27900
e w-tds  X-211s |STERNDECK ACCESS COVER P&S SUB—ASSY [N REL. ECN No: TDWS. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP 00 NOT SCALE. DRAWING 060755 09412 2 o9




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08405 B 07074461
REVISIONS
NOTES‘ REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
A | AD0ED ARRONS T0 J01 T0 SHON /S AND FW; TN J6 WS P/N 100881; TEH 8 WS PN 10057, | SL | 07,/06/07 | RA 060755
B | CHANGED DIM 15 1/2 T0 17 1/2 AND 5.25 T0 5 5/8 & ADDED 5 5/8| TKJ 8/1/07 AVF 07074461
TEMPLATE SNAP STUD LOCATIONS
FROM CUSHION SNAP LOCATIONS
TOP VIEW CUSHION
©
BOTTOM VIEW
A
LOCATE MOUNTING HARDWARE
FROM CLEATS
SUN LOUNGE
OPT:
100—70350
TNTERPRET DIMENGIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010
X =41 X
XX =% .03 x =1 1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
R CHECKED: 1 pURHAM |PATE: 0g/15/07 |DRAWN: A |RIZARRY |DATE:06/14/07 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
WSZNA‘ER APPD: = AVILA |PATE g /15,07 |owe. TILE: 18DNT
® DESIGN: R . A\/‘ LA DATE: 06 w 5 07 S U N LO U N G E I N STALLATI O N INIT. REL. ECN NO: DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MRS, ENGIVEERING GROvP [INT. ENG: || GATICA |DATE: 06,/16/07 060755 08405 1 o2




WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

DWG. NO:

08405

CURRENT ECD

07074461

ITEM QTY. U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO.
1 11| EA. SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 2”7 POH SC |1213297
2 1 | EA.| FILLER, HDPE BW18DNT—08 SUN LNGR 1854377
3 | 4 |EA|SNAP STUD, W/#8 X 3/8" PH BR/NI/SS| 0203786 LOCATE TOP OF CLEAT 557
4 | 1[EAJCUSH, BW1BDNT—08 SUN LNGR FILR 1854376 DOWN FROM THIS. SURFAGE
5 1 | EA.| BRACKET, OFFSET 180DA-02 1581628 :
®| 6 3 | EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8” PTH SC 1010925
7 2 | EA.| BOLT, BARREL SS SPRING LOADED 1206143
®| 8 | 8 | EA.|SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8” POH SC 1213354
9 1 | EA.| CLEAT, HDPE BW200DA—07 SUN LNGR 1838155
09 LS%”
0N)
DRILL & TAP
INSTALL CLEAT CENTERED 1/4-20 UNC.
ON CONSOLE %fAEPL%E)AT AS
soson s/ | WG RSS AN TRAT ol A RZARRY, PUE06/15/07 PP NONE SRR [
WA‘ER TOLERANCES: ANGLE)S( :{ .?’ XXX = + .010 : : : :
@ .)iX =Z' :03 %=i 1/16 SUN LOUNGE INSTALLATION INIT. REL. ECN NQO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG ENGNEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 0607 5 5 0840 5 270 . 2




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFORMATON CONTAINED NUST NOT Bt COPED OR DISCLOSED 10, OTHERS e ar DA iy
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06601 C 08065289
NOTES: REVISIONS
R —— REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. REF. TO 01251 FOR HOSE CUT LIST A |U/M FOR ITEM #8 WAS FT, SHEET 1.] SL | 05/30/07 | VPK | 060755
2. REF. TO 06101 FOR TRANSOM THRU HULLS. B_|DEL. OPT:100—70998 & #8, ADDED ITEMS #9-15| AT | 07/11/07 | RA | 060755
3. REF. TO 09101 FOR STERN DECK THRU HULLS. C | REMOVE ITEMS 12413 AND ADD NOTES TO REFER DWG01-300 & UPDATED QTY ON MEM 14 | JF 6/6/08 AF 08065289
4. REF. TO 09405 FOR REVERSIBLE PILOT SEAT W/LIVEWELL.
5. SEE DWG. 01-300 FOR TIE CABLES DESCRIPTION
& TIE BLOCKS P/N & STANDARDS QUANTITY B.W.I. NO
ITEM | STD.| OPT.| U/M Parts List
110 | — | FT. HOSE, SANI 2” BLK PVC 149 SERIES 1746049
210 | = | FT. HOSE, WATER 3/4" BLK REINF PVC 1042100
3 (10| 2 | EA. CLAMP, HOSE #24 1”7-2" SS .505 0256693
4|14 | — | EA CLAMP, HOSE #10 1/2"-1 1/8” SS .505 0263954
5 |14 | 2 | EA.| COVER, CLAMP END PROT 1/2”L X .045" X .465"RED 0830968
6|2 | — | EA TEE, PVC 2"BARB X .75”"BARB X 2"BARB BLK 1747280
7| —1 0 | FT. HOSE, SANI 1.5” BLK PVC 149 SERIES 1746048
80 O—FA: TEE—PVW—22BARB 22BARB 2 BARB—GRY 850684 @
9| — | — | FT. HOSE, WATER 1 1/8" BLK 1042076
10| 2 | — |EA. CLAMP, HOSE #16 3/4”—1.5” SS .505 0256685
/ 1112 | — |EA. COVER, CLAMP END PROT 1/2"L X.035"X.30"RED 0830968
/\\ > 24 A e +63+764— (B)©)
314 A FE—CABHE—6"t+6—NY¥ON—BH 8999672— (B)(©
1 = 1416 | — | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 5/8" PTH SC 1010925 ©
151.5 EA. SUPPORT, PLAS RIGGING BW—97 WHT 10’ 1043587
}f\i \\\\ 4 5
(OPT: 100-75314) S
> s = 2 COMPONENTS
NN % TYP., P/S
X 4
A |
Vi
3)5
4 )5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES,
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XX = & 010 - (2)
Xoios L=z
DO _NOT SCALE_DRAWING
CHECKED: 3 SAR7A [PAE:03/28/07[PFAWN'S LEGG |DATE:02/12/07 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON o A * DATE: DWG. TITLE: 18DNT
WHALER _R. AVILA 03/28/07 . ‘
> [PV KNG bAE(3/28/07 |WATER DRAINAGE DIAGRAM [T REL EON No: [DWe. No: SHT. NO.
ARODUCT 0FY. & Wi, Enameerme crove [NTENG: N[~ GATICA [P~E:03/28,/07 060755 06601 1 &3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06601 C 08065289

REVERSIBLE PILOT SEAT W/ LIVEWELL
(OPT:100—75314)
SEE DWG. 09—405.

HOSE & 2 CLAMPS INCL.
W/ SUB—ASSY.

N INTERPRET_DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI v 145 | DRAWN: S | EGG  [DATE:02/12/07 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NoO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES. 18DNT
WA LER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + 010 |DWG. TITLE:
° x§(< :i 083 X-s115 WATER DRAINAGE DIAGRAM [T REL ECN No: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERIVG GROUP 00 NOT SCALE. DRAWING 060755 06601 2 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT., -
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO:
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS 06601
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

REV. CURRENT ECD

C |08065289

@ SEE DWG#01—300 FOR TIE CABLES

& TIE BLOCKS P/N & STANDARDS

BOSTON S

WHALER _/

PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
X=+.1 X
XX =% .03 x=11/18

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

DRAWN: S |LEGG |DATE:02/12/07 |SCALE: NONE

DWG. TITLE:

WATER DRAINAGE DIAGRAM

BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.

18DNT

INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
060755 |06601 3 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07401 G 1 1 0879 61
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
C  [Change 50 AMP main breaker #1475441 to 25 AMP #1971603. | SLU | 5/27/09 AVR  |09035816
D [MYE'10” DEL. STEREO REMOTE, ADDED 515-14 OR/WH | BH 7/15/09 RW 09066032
E |ADDED POWER STEERNIG, SHEET 2 | SLJ [10/28/09 ST 09106341
F~ |MYE12 CHANGED STEREO TO 15A, DELETE STEREO MEMORY [ JSD 8/16/11 JK 11067836
G |MYE12 CHANGED OPT 70203 TO 70035 |JSD 8/23/11 JK 11087961
ALL WIRES FROM BRKRS FWD GRQUND BUS
TO SWITCHES TO BE 14GA. 108-6 BLK TO MAIN GROUND BUS
(PAGE 2)
ALL BRKR FEED I _ 5
WIRES TO BE 12GA RECEPTACLE PLUG 1 HoRN 10276 RO TO(P/ESEM;)‘N RECEPTACLE 4
o - 211-16 BK 110-8 BK =] -
HORN 210-16 OR/BU > > G<] T 1
FUSE BLOCK
ﬁm%u BK —> 107-12 BK
RAW WATER T 01-16 BR/GY ——> 501-16 BR/GY 501-16 BR/GY 2
> >
103-12 RD ——> 103—-12 RD
> > 3
> > RUNNING LIGHTS
203-16 GY > > [::q 204-16 BK >4
COMPASS LIGHT
oL 208-16 BK
NAV/ANC LIGHTS ) 207-16 BU > S EEE—— O s
AL ROUND LIGHT B
205-16 GY/WH ——> > C(Y’ 206-18 B © 6
|—515—14 OR/WH
BILGE PUMP
302-16 BR ——> 302-16 BR 7
-300—-16 ER/RD - 300-16 BR/RD
CONSOLE LIVEWELL = (QN In 07-16 BR/YL - Q7—-16 BR/YL
CONSOLE LIVEWELL LIGHT
A 613—-16 BK
612—16 BU/OR —> e O
ACC (HELMSEAT LIVEWELL) ¥ = 7QN In 05—-16 BR/WH —=> 505-16 BR/WH
614-16 BU/ON —> 614-16 BU/GN 8
> > >|9
> > 511-14 YL >
12V RECEPTACLE 521-16 BK————
RECEPTACLE 500-16 RD —> N [:) Sl
510-16 RD O BT rereo
@ N 510-16 RD—J L >z
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 I > L]
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 _—513-SPK (+ 514-SPK (H)—____
X=4.1 X _ FWD PORT SPKR Dﬂ ;'Hj FWD STBD SPKR
XX = £ .03 x -t 1718 T 513-sPK (= S14-SPK (<)—
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: D HOY DATE: 03/26/07 DRAWN: R.DURHAM |DATE:3/1 6/07 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON S - . . 1 8DNT
W ALER APPD: RA DATE: (03 /26,/07] DWS. TLE:
® DESIGN: VPK DATE: 03/26/07 W I R I N G D IAG RA M INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: MG BATE: 03,/27 /07 0903581607401 1 o2




WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

DWG. NO:

07401

REV.

CURRENT ECD

11087961

MAIN GROUND BUS — (UNDER AFT DECK)

TO FWD GROUND BUS<————— 108—6 BK —
(PAGE 1)
PLUG @
1[4 300-16 BR/RD BILGE PUMP
BILGE PUMP 302-16 BR/WH———==———16 BR
303-16 BKk——=—16 BK—®—J;716 BR—=—301-16 BR/OR
FLOAT SWITCH
2| > 302-16 BR
RAW WATER PUMP
3|~ 501-16 BR/GY @ 502-16 BK 201-16 BK—l 200-16 PK = FUEL SPLICE
4> FUEL
HELMSEAT LIVEWELL PUMP
5| > 505-16 BR/WH 506—-16 BK
CONSOLE LIVEWELL PUMP
6|~ 507-16 BR/YL 508-16 BK 10610 RD
7|~ 511-14 L— ]
HELMSEAT LIVEWELL LIGHT
614—16 BU/GN SN
CO- 615-16 BK
———————= T0 FUSE BLOCK
(PAGE 1)
12 YOI
12 VoLT RECEPTACLE
RECEPTACLE an
o} o)
81> @ 105 104 ‘
105 104 14 BLK14 RED
1478k 14, RED
102-6 BLK
102-6 BLK 101-6 RED
91> 101-6 RED
DC MAIN +
—102-6 RD—+ o ENGINE
10| > ©
[ 25 |
e—s1—105-6 RD
1> 104 do o 10‘3 T
11%ep 14 REJ
100
12| > 109 ¢ %= 6 RED
Lwosfs RED
- o ® o 9 o g
BATTERY #1 BATTERY #2 BATTERY #1 BLK STEERING
OPT: 100 70035(@ OPT: 100-75133 ¢ RED
12V/24V 12v ‘
INTERPRET DIVENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: R DURHAM [PATE:03/16/07 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON — UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 1 8DNT
WAL T TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DOWG. TITLE:
X=41 " "
® v =;_t 03 %=i 1/16 WI R E D IA( N RA M INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
FPRODUCT DEV. & MFGC. ENGIVEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 060755 07 401 2 OF 2
— A




	180-Dauntless-Anchor-Locker-Cover-Sub-Assembly-with-Parts-List-2013.pdf
	180-Dauntless-Bilge-Pump-Installation-with-Parts-List-2013.pdf
	180-Dauntless-Bulkhead-Sub-Assembly-Sterndeck-2013.pdf
	180-Dauntless-Console-Sub-Assembly-2013 (1).pdf
	180-Dauntless-Electronics-Package-2013.pdf
	180-Dauntless-Engine-Installation-2013.pdf
	1020118DNT-1.pdf
	1020118DNT-2

	180-Dauntless-Final-Assembly-2013.pdf
	180-Dauntless-Fuel-System-Installation-2013.pdf
	1050118DNT-1.pdf
	1050118DNT-2

	180-Dauntless-Fuel-Tank-Cover-Sub-Assembly-2013.pdf
	180-Dauntless-Graphics-Locations-with-Parts-List-2013.pdf
	180-Dauntless-Harness-Installation-2013.pdf
	0780118DNT Layout1.pdf
	0780118DNT Layout2.pdf

	180-Dauntless-Hull-Cutouts-2013.pdf
	0610118DNT layout 1.pdf
	0610118DNT layout 2.pdf

	180-Dauntless-Hull-Outfit-2013.pdf
	180-Dauntless-Label-Locations-with-Parts-List-2013.pdf
	180-Dauntless-Livewell-Pumps-Installation-2013.pdf
	0680018DNT layout 1
	0680018DNT layout 2
	0680018DNT Layout3.pdf

	180-Dauntless-Performance-2013.pdf
	180-Dauntless-Reversible-Pilot-Seat-Sub-Assembly-2013.pdf
	0925118DNT
	0925118DNT2

	180-Dauntless-Reversible-Pilot-Seat-with-Livewell-Sub-Assembly-2013.pdf
	180-Dauntless-Satellite-Radio-2013.pdf
	180-Dauntless-Shift-Throttle-Steering-and-Trim-Tab-Installation-2013.pdf
	1040118DNT-1.pdf
	1040118DNT-2
	1040118DNT-3

	180-Dauntless-Smartcraft-with-DTS-with-Parts-List-2013.pdf
	180-Dauntless-Stern-Deck-Sub-Assembly-2013.pdf
	180-Dauntless-Stern-Seat-Backrest-Sub-Assembly-2013.pdf
	180-Dauntless-Sterndeck-Access-Cover-PandS-Sub-Assembly-2013.pdf
	0941218DNT
	0941218DNT2

	180-Dauntless-Sun-Lounge-Installation-2013.pdf
	0840518DNT
	0840518DNT2

	180-Dauntless-Water-Drainage-Diagram-2013.pdf
	0660118DNT
	0660118DNT2
	0660118DNT3

	180-Dauntless-Wiring-Diagram-2013.pdf
	0740118DNT Layout1.pdf
	0740118DNT Layout2


